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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDIGAL & PUBLIC

HEALTH OFFICER, KANDHAMAL
E-Mail: cdmophulbani@gmail.com,

Phone / Fax No- 06842-253249

Letter No.

To

Sub :

g

Ref : Letter No. s670 Dt.2T.06.2017 of the Hon,ble chief Secretary, odisha.

Sir,

Please find here with a specimen copy of the-advertisement for publication of the
same in two nos. of daily news paper fone time) by AG october- 2024.

This is for favor of your kind information and necessary action.

*1

hulbani

The Director,l & P. R. Dept,
Lok Sampark Bhawan, Bhubaneswar
e-mail: ipr.advt(Ogmail.com / iprenews(Egmail.com

Publication of the advertisement.
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Chief District Medical & pH Officer,
Kandhamal

Chief District Medical & pH Officer,
Kandhamal

y"To *o 1.,)$=10_ 
lDwH/ zoz4 Date !3 -//.&l1. copy to the DI&PRO, Kandhamal for information & necessary action.2' Copy to the DIo, NIC, Kandhamal for information with a request to publish the same

along with the enclosures (enclosed herewith) in the district website.3' Copy to the Head Clerh o/o the CDM& PHo, kandhamal for information and necessaryaction. il
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ers are invited from authorized firms for Supply of Drugs &
Items to Kandhamal district. The details are available i

The eligible bidders may submit their tender papers on or before 1,G.rr,zo24
Registered Post / speed post / courier only to the undersigned. The pre Bid
05.LL.2O24 at 11 AM & The Technical Bid document will be

AM. Finalization of Technical Bid & opening of price Bid will be comm
ersigned. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or

Tender Tender Call Notice

www.kandhamal.nic.in

Date & 9-2 -
Sealed Medical Consumables,

Bedding & Clothing n the district website:

by 05.00 PM through
Meeting will be held opened on
20.17.2024 at 11.00 unicated Lateron by the Und reject any or all the tender
without assign ing any reason thereof

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER, KANDHAMAL PHULBANI

sd/-
Chief District Medical & pH Officer, Kandhamal
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CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER

KANDHAMAL

Tel: 06842-253385;
e-mo il :cd moph u I ba ni @ g ma il.coffi,

Tender Reference No. DWH/ZOZ4-Zil

TENDER DOCUMENT
FOR

SUPPLY OF
DRUGS & MEDICAL CONSUMABLES,

BEDDING & CLOTHING ITEMS

Address for correspondence- office of the chief
District Medical & public Health officer, Kandhamal

AtlPo-Phulbani, Dist- Kandhamal, Odisha
Pin-76200L
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAT & PUBTIC HEALTH OFFICER, KANDHAMAL

sEcTloN -l

NOT!CE INVITING TENDER

Tender Reference No. : - DWH(2024-251 Dated:

TENDERS ARE INVITED FROM ETIGIBLE BIDDERS AS PER THE ELIGIBITITY CRITERIA FOR SUPPLY

OF DRUGS & MEDICAL CONSUMABLES AND BEDDING & CTOTHING ITEMS

t
Period of
Availability of
Tender
Document

From 25. LO.2024TO 14. 11.2024
(Downloadable from website: www.kandhamal.nic.in )

ln case of any bid amendment and clarification, responsibility lies with the
bidders to collect the same from the above mentioned website before last
date of submission of tender document and the tender inviting authority
shall have no responsibility for any delay / omission on part of the bidder.

2

Last date & time
for submission
of Tender

Date: 16. LL.2024, Time:05.00 PM
Address of Submission of Bid:

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH

KANDHAMAL

At/Po- Phulbani, Dist,- Kondhamal, Pin- 762007
(Through Speed post / Registered post / Courier)

OFFICER,

3 Pre Bid Meeting

Pre Bid Meeting - O5.L1.2O24 at 11.00 AM in the address mentioned
above.

( Venue is mentioned ot the oddress mentioned obove)
(Bidders / outhorized representotive may remain present ot the time)

4

Date, time and
place of opening
of Tender

A. Technical Bid (Cover-A): Opening - 20.11.2024 at 11.00 AM in the
address mentioned above.
( Venue is mentioned at the oddress mentioned obove)
(Bidders / outhorized representotive may remain present at the time
ol opening of bid)
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IMPORTANT INSTRUCTTONS TO BE NOTED CAREFULLY BYTHE TENDERERS

try,-

2

1.
Mode of
Procurement Through Open Advertisement

2. Purchaser Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer, Kandhamal

3. Consignee DWH Kandhamal

4. Delivery Period Within (30) days from issue of the purchase order,

5. Mode of Delivery By Air / Road / Rail

5.
Tender
Document Cost

Rs. 5,000/- : The tender document cost (Non-refundable) is to be
submitted in the shape of bank draft in favour of the CDM&PHO,
Kandhamal from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank payable at
Phulbani.

7
Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD)

The bidder may quote for any or all the items by submitting the
required EMD (Refundable) of Rs. 1,50,000/-.

The Earnest Money Deposit will be paid in the shape of demand
Draft only in favour of CDM&PHO, Kandhamal from any Nationalized
/ Scheduled Bank payable at Phulbani.

EMD exemption is not permitted except to local SSI units registered
in Odisha only as mentioned in Clause-4.3.
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OFFICE OF THE GHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC
HEALTH OFFICER, KANDHAMAL
E-Mail: cdmophulbani@gmail.com,

Phone I Fax No- 06842-259249

Section:lll
Terms & Cofrdilions for supplv of Drues & Medical Consumables and Beddine &

Clothine ltems
Sealed tenders are invited from the eligible bidders as per the eligibility criteria for

Supply of Drugs & Medical Consumables and Bedding & Clothing ttems to Kandhamal district.

1. The bidders have to submit their tenders in separate sealed covers (i.e. Cover ,,A,,-

Technical Bid & Cover "8"- Price Bid). Both the covers should be put into a third

cover "c" which must be super-scribed as "Tender for supply of Drugs & Medica!

Consumables and Bedding & Clothing ltems" and & Tender Reference No.

1)

2. The Cover'?" (Technical Bid) should contain as follows:

checklist with details of the documents enclosed in cover ,.A,, (as per Annexure - l)
with page number. The document should be seriatty orronged as per this Annexure - t

and should be securely tied and bound.

Manufacturing unit / supplier, who has been blacklisted either by the Tender inviting

authority or by any state Govt. or Central Govt. organization, is not eligible to participate

in the tender for that item during the period of blacklisting. They should submit a

declaration as per Annexure-V about this by a Notary public.

EMD Rs. t,So,o0o/- (Rupees one Lakh Fifty Thousand onry - Refundable), in shape of

Bank Draft / Bankers Cheque in favour of CDM&PHO, Kandhamal payable at phulbani.

Tender Paper Cost Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only - Non-refundable) in shape of

Bank Draft / Bankers Cheque in favour of CDM&PHO, Kandhamal payable at phulbani.

List of ltem (s) Quoted in the prescribed format (Annexure - ilt).
Copy of organization PAN.

Copy of organization lncome Tax Acknowledgement Report (Assessment year, 2O2O-21,

2027-22, 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-251

Photo copy of the audited financial statement for the last five financial years i.e. , ZOtg-

2)

3)

4)

20, 2O2O-2L, 2021-22, 2022-23,

el\Y

2023-241.

lu
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9) Photocopy of the GST registration certificate and last three months GST return filling

copy i.e, July-2024 to Sept-2024.

10) They should submit their valid drug license to the effect that they are dealing with the

above stocks.

11) The drug manufacturer must be having valid GMP/WHO certificate and proof of this

must be submitted at the time of submission of tender.

12) The manufacturer / supplier should have last 5 years market standing of Rs. 2 crore

average per year in supplying drugs & medical consumables to Govt./Corporate/pSU

Hospitals in lndia. The copy of purchase order from the user of last 5 years l.e. (2079-20,

2020-27, 2027-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24 should be furnished in support of the

information provided in the market standing statement (Annexure-Xl).

13) Performance Certificate during the last 5 years i.e (2019-20 , ZOZO-2L, ZO2t-22,2022-23,

& 2023-241 towards proof of supply of above tendered items to any

Govt./Corporate/PSU Hospitals in lndia. The copy of certificate (End User Certificate)

from the user should be furnished in support of the information provided in the

performa nce certificate (Annexure-Xl).

14) Copy of Valid Manufacturing License of the manufacturer (s) /lmport License by the

lmporter (s) / Authorization certificate from the original Manufacturer (s).

15) Copy of valid Trade License under Odisha Shop & Commercial Establishment Act-1956.

16) Copy of valid ISO Certificate

17) Copy of Valid lsl / CE / BtS / US FDA / tEC certificate.

18) All the tender documents should sign by the bidders at the bottom of each page with his

official seal duly affixed.

19) They should submit their sample portions at the time of the opening of tenders in case

of Bedding & Clothing items.

20) They should quote the rates for individual item (single piece) inclusive of packing,

forwarding, door delivery and exclusive of GST and should submit a self declaration

about this as per Annexure-V!, otherwise the rates could not be taken for Financial

comparison,

21) The preference will be given to the supplier / tirm, those who quote the rate for

90-100 % of enlisted items as per Annexure-ll and negotiation rates for the items will be

considered in comparison to L1 rates by the

4mJ^ ek*

rchase Committee, if required.
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t
22) They must submit an undertaking regarding supply of the stocks within 30 days 150% ot

stocksupplied within 15 days and rest 50%of stocksupplied within rest 15 days) after

receipt of the Purchase Order from this office as per Annexure-VIl. ln case of non-supply

the authority may allow extension for a maximum period of 02 (two) weeks (ladays)

after the stipulated date of supply with a penalty of O.5% per week, which will be

deducted from the purchase order value as " Liquidated Damage"

23) lf the supplier fails to complete the supply within the stipulated period, i.e.44 days after

being allowed by the purchaser. no further purchase order will be placed to the firm for

all approved items including forfeiture of the EMD and the concerned firm will be

blacklisted for three (3) years from the date of issue of letter for the said item.

24lfhe supplier I firm will not be entertained in this Tender Call Notice, whose

performance was not good for supply of the stock against purchase order within the

stipulated time period approved by this district during the last year Tender call notice.

25) They must submit an undertaking regarding deliver of the drugs & medical consumables

at DWH Kandhamal with 5/6th self life period of the items. lf any items not to be utilized

within the self life period, then the supplier must replace the new batch with 5/6th life

period of the same drugs & medical consumables without any additional cost within 7

days from issue of the letter regarding expiry of items as per Annexure- !X

26) The supplier must take necessary steps for replacing of any Drugs & BCL ltems within 7

days of booking of complained by the End User on free of cost, otherwise Tender

Inviting Authority will declared as Blacklisted and forfeited their EMD and no further

purchase order will be placed to that supplier.

27) The supplier shall have a minimum average annual turnover of Rs. 4 (Four) Crores or

more in the last five financialyears i.e.2019-20,2020-21,202L-22,2022-23,&2023-24

and copy of the audited financial statement for the last five financial year i.e. 2OL9-20,

2020-2L, 2021-22, 2022-23, & 2023 -24 a s p e r An nexu re-X.

3. GeneralCondition:

1) Eligible bidders should submit their tender documents to the CDM&PHO Kandhamal

through Speed Post / Registered Post / Courier only on or before L6.11.2024, Time:

05.00 PM Any tender documents received a

returned to the sender unopened.

the due date & time will be rejected and
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2l Violating the tender terms and conditions & non-supply / partially supply / supply,

which is not as per technical specification, will declared as Blacklisted and disqualify the

firm to participate in any tender of this district for a period of next 03 (three) years from

the date of issue of the letter and his E.M.D. will be forfeited'

3) Tenders documents should be typewritten or computerized, failing which the bidders

will be ineligible for consideration. No further correction will be allowed.

4. Conditions Applicable to Loc,al MSEs / SSls of Odisha :

The MSE / SSI Units of the state of Odisha will be given the following preferences in the tenders

provided they produce the following documents as per MSME Development Policy-2009 and IRP

-2007:

1. Attested copy of valid manufacturing license.

2. P.M.T. Certificate from the Director of lndustries, Odisha, Or General Manager

District industries centre that it is MSE / SSI Units of the state of Odisha, Provided that MSE / SSI

Units has not been derecognized by the Govt. for that specified period.

3, Local MSEs registered with respective DlCs Khadi, Village, Cottage and Handicraft

lndustries, OSIC, NSIC Shall be exempted from payment of earnest money.

4. All Other terms & conditions are applicable to the small scale industry units of the

State of Odisha.

5. The Cover "B" (Price Bid) should contain as follows:

1) Financial Bid must be submitted in the prescribed format as attached in Annexure- lV.

No other document should be enclosed in the Financial Bid. The Financial Bid should be

sent in a separate sealed cover called Cover "B" (Price Bid).

2l The rates should be computerized.

3) The price quoted by the tenderers shall not in any case, exceed the controlled price, if

any, fixed by the Central / State Government / DGS&D and the Maximum Retail Price

(MRP). The purchaser, at his discretion, will in such case, exercise the right of revising

the price at any stage so as to confirm to the controlled price or MRP as the case may be

deleted.
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4) The rate quoted and accepted will be binding on the tenderer for a period of one year from

the date of approval of the rate contract and on no accounU any increase in the price will be

entertained till the completion of this tender period.

5) lf there is difference between figures & words, words will be taken into consideration.

5) ln case of equal rate offered by the bidders, the purchase order will be placed to the bidders

having higher average annual turnover in last five years as per technical documents

submitted by the bidders.

7) The participating bidder must quote the price as per the units of measure as mentioned in

Annexure- IV.

8) Soft copy of the price bid furnished in Form Annexure- !V should be submitted in excel
format through a pendrive along with price bid.

The last date for submission of the tender documents is fixed on 16. 11.2024, Time:

05.00 PM .The Technical Bid will be opened on 20,71.2024. Finatization of Technical Bid &

opening of Price Bid will be communicated Later on by the purchase committee.

The undersigned reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without

assigning any reason thereof.

fl"1
Chief District Medical & PH Officer

Kandhamal
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CHECK LIST Annexure-l

Page No.
sl.
No.

List of Tender Documents Submitted Yes No

7
EMD Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only - Refundable), in shape of Bank Draft / Bankers

in favour of at Phulbani.Kandhamal

2
Tender
Bankers

(Rupees Five Thousand Only - Non - Refundable) in Shape of Bank Draft /
at Phulbani.in favour of CDM & Kandhamal

Paper Cost Rs.

3 List of ltem (s) Quoted in the prescribed format (Annexure - llt)
4 Self attested photocopy of organization PAN

5
Self attested photocopy of organization lncome Tax Acknowledgement Report (Assessment Year
2027-22, 2022-23, 2023-24, 2024-2sl

2020-21,

6
PhotoCopyoftheauditedfinancial statementforthelastfive financial yeari.e.,
22,2022-23 &2023-24

2079-20, 2020-2t, 202L-

7
Self attested photocopy of the 65T registration certificate & GST Return Copy (GSTR-3B) and
months GST return filling copy i.e. July- 2024to September-2024.

last three

8 Self attested photocopy of valid drug license to the effect that they are dealing with the above stocks.

9 Self attested photocopy of valid GMP/WHO certificate and proof of this.

10

5 years market standing of Rs. 2 crore average per year in
supplying drugs & medical consumables to GoW./Corporate/PSU Hospitals in lndia. The copy of purchase
order from the user of last 5 Years l.e. (201,9-20,2020-2L,2021.-22,2022-23 & 2O2g-24 should be

The manufacturer / supplier should have last

furnished in of the information statementin the market

71.

Performance Certificate during the last 5 years i.e (2079-20, 2O2O-2L, 2O2L-22, 2022-23, & 2023-24)
towards proof of supply of above tendered items to any Govt./Corporate/PSU Hospitals in lndia. The copy
of certificate (End User Certificate) from the user should be furnished in support of the information
provided in the performance certificate (Annexure-Xl).

L2
Self attested photocopy of Valid Manufacturing License of the manufacturer (s)/
by the lmporter (s) / Authorization certificate from the Original Manufacturer (s)

lmport License

t3 Copy of valid Trade License under Odisha Shop & Commercial Establishment Act-1956.

1.4 Self attested photocopy of valid ISO certificate.

15 Self attested Photo copy of ISI / CE / BIS / US FDA / tEC Certificate.

16 Submission of sample portions in case Bedding & Clothing items.

t7 Declaration by Notary Public regarding blacklisted of Manufacturer/ supplier either by the Tender inviting
authority or by any state Govt. or Central Govt. organization as per Annexure-V.

1B
Self Declaration regarding quote the rates for individual item (single piece) inclusive of packing,
forwarding & 4oor delivery and exclusive GST (if any) in their letter head as per Annexure-Vl.

19
Undertaking regarding supply of the stocks within 30 days 150% of stock supplied within 15 days and rest
50% of stock supplied within rest 15 days) after receipt of the Purchase Order from this office as per
Annexure-Vll.

20
Undertaking regarding the rate quoted and accepted will be binding on the tenderer for a period of one year or
till finalization of next tender from the date of approval ofthe rate contract and on no account, any increase in
the price will be entertained till the completion of this tender period as per Annexure-Vlll.

2t
Undertakingregardingdeliverofthedrugs&medicalconsumablesatDWHran@
period of the items. lf any items not to be utilized within the self life period, then the supplier must replace
the new batch with 5/6th life period of the same drugs & medical consumables without any additional cost
within 7 days from issrle of the letter regarding expiry of items as per Annexure-lX.

22

Declaration regarding the supplier shall have a minimum average annual turnover average of Rs.4 (Four)
Crore or more in the last five financial years i.e. 20L9-20, 2020-2!,2021-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24 as per
Annexure-Xandcopyoftheauditedfinancial statementforthelastfivefinancial yeari.e.2Ot9-2O,2020-
21, 202L-22, 2022-23 & 2023-24
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Annexure-ll

LIST OF ITEMS

IIST OF REQUIREMENT OF DRUGS & MEDICAL CONSUMABLES, BEDDING & CLOTHING
ITEMS AND OTHER TTEMS TO BE TENDERED FOR THE YEAR2024-25

i

Sl No Drug Code Drug Name

& Medical Consumables

1 2% Bacilo Acids 500 ml
2 3-way Stopcock Each

3 D34004 Absorbent Cotton
Net Weight 500gms, Absorbency not

more than 10 Seconds

4 f Ointment 3%w/w,5gm tube
5 Adhesive Plaster 10cm,20cm
6 Albumin lnfusion 20% 20%,t00ML

7 Ambroxol, Levosalbutamol, Guaifenesin
with dropper (Ambroxol +

Levosalbutamol + Guaifenesin) 15ml

8 DropAmoxicillin L25 mg/t ml 10ml Bottle with dropper

9 Amoxycillin + Clavunic Acid Drop
30M1, Amoxicillin 80 mg + Clavulanic

acid 11.4 mg.

10 Anticold Drop

15M1, Each ml contains Phenylephrine
hydrochloride lP 2.5mg +

Chlorpheniramine maleate lP 1mg

11 Cough LS

Levosalbutamol 0.25mg + Ambroxol
7,5mg + Guaifenesin t2.5mg

t2 Drop. Ambroxol 7.5mg Ambroxol 7.5mg

13 Antihistomic Eye Drop

L4 n Drop 15 ML

15 5ML

16 D25003 Atropine Eye Drop 10ml

t7 Bandaid Water proof

18 D28014 Beclomethasone lnhale1200 metered doses 200mcg / dose
l.lt9 D18033 Betamethasone Valeate Ointment 0.L%w/v

,ss Bio-hazard Poly Bag (Black, Red, Yellow, Blue,

Capacity 70 ltr., Kg

27 s02110 Bivalent Rapid DiagnoraiF.r* *i,

S'<*
*L,"r^1M, \m

Atropine t% eye drop

Green)



-ia

i

22 s01001 Black Braided Silk Box of

Size- 1, (Non Sterile ) 25mt. / Reel
(without needle) U.S.p, With CE

certification

23 s01002 Black Braided Silk of

Size: 1-0, (Non Sterile) 25mt./Reel
(without needle) U.S.p, with CE

Certification.

24 s01003 Black Braided Silk of

Size- 1-0 (Sterilised) - Size- 1-0, length
(76-90) cm,t/2 Circle Round Bodied

30mm needle (sterilized) U.S.p,with CE

Certification

25 s01068 Black Braided Silk with needle (Box of

Size;- 2-0, length: 76cm, t / 2 Circle
Round Bodied 20 mm needle (Sterilized)

U.S.P, with CE certification

26 s01069 Black Braided Silk with needle of

Size:-3-0, length: 76cm, L I 2 Circle
Round Bodied 20 mm needle (Sterilized)

u.s. P with CE certification

27 Black Braided Silk with needle Box of U.S.P with CE certification
Size:- 1, ( Non Sterile) 25mt. / Reel

28
Black Braided Silk with needle curve cutting (Box

of1
Size;- 1-0, ( Non Sterile) 25mt. / Reel

U.S.P, with CE certification

29 Black Braided Silk with needte Box of

Size:- 1-0, length: 76cm, L / 2 Circle
Round Bodied 30 mm needle (Sterilized)

U.S.P, with CE certification

30 D31018
Black Disinfectant Ftuid (phenyt) tSt (4 Litre) - 4

Litre

31 D31014 Powder
25kg / pkt, Not Less than 30% w/v

Available Chlorine

32 s02013 Blood Administration Set

Disposable Sterilised by ETO as per
Drugs and Cosmetics Act-1940, l.S. No.

9824 (part 3 of 1996) with CE

certification

33 D28019 Budesonide lnhaler200 metered doses uff

34 D31043
Budesonide Repsules - Budesonide Repsules

0.5

35 Caffine Citrate Oral Solution

*"u D09113 & Clavulanic Acid
Amoxycilin Trihydrate 500mg +

Clavulanic Acid\'12
D09050 Ca Am llin 500

38 D090s5

39,t _-D09ga5 ne HCI

(Aluminium Foil/ Blister pack) - 100
mg/Cap equivalent of 100 mg

ne

s\q-

ffit"tt*"
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40 D16015
Cap. Hydroxyure (aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

b./ca / tab
43. D16015

42

Ca

Ca Itraconazole

Itraconazole - 200

100mg/Cap.
43 D12025

tab200

44 D260t7 Micronised n

(Aluminium Foil/Blister pack) -

45 MultivitaminCa

Contains vitamin C,Bt,82,83, 85, 86, 89,
B12, biotin, A, E, D2 (or D3), K, potassium,

iodine, selenium, borate, zinc, calcium,
magnesium, manganese, molybdenum,

betaca tron

46 D77076 Ca Nifedi atin um 5
47 D21009 Ca Om 20 b.
48 e+ Dom ne +
49

50 D30002 Vit ACa

(Aluminium foil/Glycine poly Foil/Blister
pack) - 50,000 tU/Cap (Soft Gelatine

51 D30007 Cap. Vit A.D uti vit. A 5000 tu + vit. D3 400

52 030003 Cap. Vitamin B

Vit. B1=5m9, B2=5mg, B6=2mg,
Niacinamide=50mg, Calcium

Pantothenate 5

53 D25046 CelluloseCa
Carboxy Methyl Cellulose Eye Drop,

54 s01011 Chromic
Size:-1-0, length: 1x 152cm, (without

U.S.P with CE certificationn

55 s01010 Chromic 22Ls) needl U.S.P, with CE certification

Size:- 1, length: 1x 152cm, (without

56 Chromic M-4227!.

Suture Length, Suture USp Size, Needle
Length, Needle Description: 100cm, Size

1,45 1/2 circle Round

57 s01015 Chromic Atraumatic

Size:-1-0, length: 76cm, t/2 Circle
Round Bodied (30mm needle) U.S.p,with

CE certification

?.6 s01014 Chromic Atraumatic

Size:- 1-0, length: 76cm, t/ 2 Circle
Round Bodied (40mm needle) U.S.p,with

CE certification

59 s01012 Chromic Atraumatic

Size:- 1-0, length: 76cm, !/2 Circle
Round Bodied (45mm needle) U.S.p,with

CE certification
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60 s01013 Catgut Chromic Atraumatic (4259)

Size:-1, length: 76cm, t/ 2 Circle Round
Bodied (40mm needle) (Heavy)

U.S.P,with CE certification

67 s01072 Catgut Chromic Atraumatic with needle

Size:-2-0, length: 76cm,7/ 2 Circle
Round Bodied (45mm needle) U.S.P,with

CE certification (Not Mandatory)

62 s01073 Catgut Chromic Atraumatic with needle

Size;- 3-0, length: 76cm, t/ 2 Circle
Round Bodied (20mm needle) U.S.P,with

CE certification (Not Mandatory)

63 s01074 Catgut Chromic Atraumatic with needle

Size:-4-0, t/ 2Circle Round Bodied
(45mm needle) U.S.P, with CE

certification (Not Mandatory)

64 Catgut Chromic Plain Size:- 1-0

65 Catgut Chromic Plain Size:- 2-0

66 D09105 Cefixim Drop
(Palatable,plastic container as per l.P

with Dropper)- 25 mgml

67 Cefixime Drop
20mg/m1,10 ml bottle with dropper,

25Mt

68 Cefpodoxime Drop
25mg1lml,10 ml bottle with dropper,

25ML

69 D25011
Chloromycetin Eye Ointment (Applicap/Soft

Capsule) L%wlv

70 D25072 Ciprofloxacin Eye /Ear Drop
70ML,0.3% w/v (FFS / BFS Plastic

Container)

77 Clavical Brace

72 D18028 Clindamycin Cteam !% - t%o

73 Clobetasol + Gentamycin + Miconazole Ointment 15gm

74 Clobetasol + Salicylic Acid Ointment

75 D2s022 Clotrimazole & Lignocaine Ear Drop

(Clotrimazole L%w/v + Lignocaine HCI

2%w/vl (zOmglml) (FFS / BFS Plastic

Container)

76 D18015 Clotrimazole Crearn 15gm / tube

77 D18021 Clotrimazole Mouth Paint 75ML,t%wlv
78 D12009 Clotrimazole Vaginal Pessaries L00 mg / Pessary

79 Corrugated Drainage Sheet

80 Corrugated Rubber Drainage Sheet Disposable

81 Country Pencil (Electra)

82 Crape Bandage 6"

A{ a: D72020 Cream Terbinafine t%w/w,5gm
84 Cyclopentolate Eye Drop t%w/v,5mlvial
85 Cydex Solution 5 Ltr Jar
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86 Cydex Solution 500m1

87 D31025 Dental intra oral X-RaY films PKT,4.1cm x 3. 1cm

88 Dewax Ear Drop lOML

89 Dexamethasone + Ofloxacin Eye Drop lOML

90 Diclofenac Gel 30 gm / tube

91 Diclofenac Spray 5 gm / tube

92 D21028 Dicyclomine Drop

15M1. Dicyclomine HCI 10mg +

Activated Dimethicone 40mg / ml,
(Palatable, with dropper

93 DigitalX-ray Film (10'x 8") lpkt = 150 film

94 Digital X-ray Film (12'x 10") lpkt = 150 film

95 s02049 Disposable Examination Gloves ( Pkt of 50 Pair)

Sterilised, small, medium & large, pre-

powdered, with CE certified, surgical

rubber made of Hypoallergic latex. 100%

electronically tested, sterilised by

Gamma Radiation / ETO, White

coloured, Min. length-240mm. Each pair

of Gloves in one packet with printing of
size, CE Mark & name of the

Manufacturer.

96 s02006 Disposable lnsulin Unit
With Needle, Sterilised Non-Toxic, Unit

100 with CE certification

97 s02005 Disposable lnsulin Syringes4O Unit
With Needle, Sterilised Non -Toxic, Unit

40 with CE certification

98 s02742 Disposable Scalp Vein Set- size 20

ETO Sterilise Pyrogen free short beveled

silliconised needle size 20 Length 3/4
with CE certification.

99 s02143 Disposable Scalp Vein Set- size 22

ETO Sterilise Pyrogen free short beveled

silliconised needle size22 Length 3/4
with CE certification.

100 s02744 Disposable Scalp Vein Set- size 24

ETO Sterilise Pyrogen free short beveled

silliconised needle size24 Length 3/4
with CE certification.

101 s02003

Disposable sterilised Needles in blister pack 20 G -

24 G,

in blister pack2O G - 24 G,lS No: 10654:

2002, ISO: 7864.L993 As Per Drugs &

Cosmetics Act 1940 with CE certification

102 s02043 Disposable Syringe 10 cc

with colour coded (as per BIS) needle

Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS

10CC as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act

1940, lS No. 12655 with CE certification

+
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103 s02001 nge 2 CCDisposable

With colour coded (as per BIS) needle
Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS

2CC as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act 1940,
lS No. 12655 with CE certification

704 s02094 20 cc

with colour coded (as per BIS) needle
Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS

10CC as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act
lS No. 12655

105 s02002 able 5CC

with colour coded (as per BIS) needle
Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS

5CC as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act 1940,
15 No. 12655 with CE certification

106 s02044 s0 ccble

with colour coded (as per BIS) needle
Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS

50CC as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act
lS No. 12655 with CE certification

107 s02133 Elastic Adhesive lV Cannula
108 D07012 Elixir Sodium Val / 5ml200
109 s021.62 Endotracheal Tube - size 2.5 Size 2.5 ISO Certified product.
110 s02163 Endotracheal Tube - size 3 Size 3 ISO Certified product.

s02164 Endotracheal Tube - size 3.5 Size 3.5 ISO Certified product.
ttz s02165 Endotracheal Tube - size 4 Size 4 ISO Certified product.
113 Enema

!14
15ML

115 Fluroscine EACH
115 Fluticasone Cream

177 s02145 - size 10Catheter - 2Fol Urin

118 s02145 Urina Catheter - 2 wa - size 12

Size: 12 Silkolatex (pre - sterile) 2 way
Non - toxic with CE certification

119 s02145 Catheter - 2Uri - size 14
Size: 14 Silkolatex (pre - sterile) 2 way

Non - toxic with CE certificationsteril

120 s0214s Catheter - 2 - size 16
Size: 16 Silkolatex (pre - sterile) 2 way

Non - toxic with CE certificationsteri

L2L s02746 Catheter - 2 - size 18Fol
Size: 18 Silkolatex (pre - sterile) 2 way

sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification

L22 s02145 Uri Catheter - 2 size 6
Size: 6 Silkolatex (pre - sterile) 2 way

Non - toxic with CE certification

Nv L
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123 s02145 Iqleys Urinary Catheter - 2 way - size 8
Size: 8 Silkolatex (Pre - sterile) 2 way

sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification

124 s0202s

Foleys Urinary Catheter - Size: 16, 18 AND 20,
Silkolatex (Pre - sterile) 3 way sterile, Non - toxic

with CE certification

Foleys Urinary Catheter - Size: 16, 18
AND 20, Silkolatex (Pre - sterile) 3 way
sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification

L25 Acetylecystemine Nebulise Ample

726 Fusidic Acid Cream / Ointment 10gm / tube
t27 Candid Powder 75gm

128 D18002 Gamma Benzene Hexa Chloride + Cetrimide
cBH 7% w/v + Cetrimi de 0.!% w /v,

lOOML

L29 D25001 Gentamicin Sulphate Eye /Ear Drop
0.3% w/v of Gentamicin, (FFS / BFS

Plastic Container), 10ML

130 D3L027 Gentian Violet Liquid with preservative

131 D16046 Glucose for Screening of GDM - 75 gm per pouch

75 gm per Pouch/ Packet Box with
hermetically sealed in high-density
polyethylene (HDPE) inner lining

L32 Gluteral Dehyde Solution 5 Ltr Jar

L33 Glycerin 500m1

134 Hand Wash 100m1

135 Hydrocortisone Cream /Gel / Ointment 5 gm / tube
136 Hydrogen Peroxide 100m1 100m1

137 Drop- Ambroxol HCL 15ml

138 D29017

Hydroxy Ethyl Starch 6% - Each 100m1 contains :

Poly O-2-Hydroxy Ethyl Starch :5.Ogm,Molar
substitution:0.38-0.45: Mean molecular

weight:1,30,000 Da:sodium Acetate Trihydrate
Ph.Eur.:0.4639:NaCl ph. Eur.:0.6029:KCl ph.

Eur.;0.030g
Electrolytes:Na+: 137mmol/l : K+:4.0mmol/1. Cl-

:110.0mmo1/l CH3COO-: 34.0 mmol/l.Theoritical
osmolarity:286.5mosm/l:Titrable acidity: less than

2.5mmol NaOH/l:pH:5.7-6.5:NaOH ph.Eur, HCI

Eur:water for on

139 Hypochlorite Solution 1 ltr.
140 l.M. Needle No.-22,24,26

61
t41 D29003

l.V Compound Sodium Lactate (Ringer's Lactate)
RL

Lactic Acid-0.24w/v equivalent to 0.32%
w/v of sodium lactate sodium chloride-

O.6% w /v, potassi um ch loride-0.04%
w/v, calcium chloride-0.027%w/v (FFS 

I

Plastic Container) |

142 D29005 l.V Dextrose 10%lt0D) 1O% w /vlFFS Plastic Contai ner)
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L43 D290L4 l.V Dextrose 25%(D251 25%wlv

144 029004 l.V Dextrose 5% (5D) 5%w/v (FFS Plastic Container)

145 D29002 l.V Dextrose and Sodium Chloride (DNS)

5% w /v Dextrose, 0S% w lv Sodium
Chloride (FFS Plastic Container)

146 D29001 l.V Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline) 0.9% w/v (FFS Plastic Container)

L47 s02063 lnfant mucous extractor

PVC, Non-Toxic, Sterilised, Pyrogen free,
Disposable with CE certification will be

preferred

148 lnj. tlo/o Dextrose 25 ml/Amp

149 lni. 25% Dextrose solution 25%w/v,100m1 Bottle

150 lnj. 3% Hypertonic Saline

151 lnj.5% Dextrose 25 ml/Amp

752 lnj. Acyclovir 500m9

153 lnj. Acyclovir 250mg

154 D05005 lnj. Adrenaline 1ML, 1mg/ml(1:1000)

D09019 lnj. Amikacin Sulphate 500 mgl2ml equivalent of Amikacin

156 D09046 lnj. Amikacin Sulphate 700 mg/2ml equivalent of Amikacin

157 lnj. Aminophylline

158 D09162

lnj. Ampicillin + Cloxacilline (withdiluents in plastic

container) - Ampicillin 250 mg + Cloxacilline 250
me / Vial

Ampicillin 250 mg + Cloxacilline 250 me I
Vial

159 D09161

lnj. Ampicillin + Cloxacilline (withdiluents in plastic

container) - Ampicillin 500 mg + Cloxacilline500
mg / Vial

Ampicillin 500 mg + Cloxacilline500 mg /
Vial

160 D09004 lnj. Ampicillin Sodium
Equivalent to 500 mg of anhydrous

Ampicillin/Vial

161 D090s6 lnj. Ampicillin Sodium
Equivalent to 250 mg of anhydrous

Ampicillin/Vial

762 D09047

lnj. Ampicillin Sodium (with diluents in plastic

container)
Equivalent to 100 mg of anhydrous

Ampicillin/Vial

y#rw
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153 D23009
lnj. Anti Rabies Vaccine for Human Use with

diluents

> 2.5 lU per vial (TCV of pVRV & / or
PCEC only). Primary Cell Culturevaccine

for both lntra- Muscular and lntra-
Dermal use of 1ml with 1ml diluents.

Packing: To be supplied with 1ml
diluents and five (5)Nos, of 1ml lnsulin

Syringe (40units) with prefixed 26G
intradermal needles per one vial along

with one (1) number of 2ml
reconstitution syringe with 24G needle

(recent lS specification).
164 . Anti Tetanus GlobulinI 250 ru

165 D14018 Artesunate
60 mglVial (with sodium Bi-carbonate

166 in Pedia 40am

167 D06006 el.V-I Atro lmg/ ml
168 D03001 !nj. Atropine Sulphate 0.6 mg/ml, 1ML

169 D09006
lnj. Benzathine Penicillin (with diluents in plastic

container) -t2LU lVial 12LU /Vial

)

770 D09063
lnj. Benzathine Penicillin (with diluents in plastic

-6LU/Vial 6 LU / Vial

t7L D05017 lnj. Betamethasone Sod, Phosphate - 4mg/ml 4mg/ ml

172 D02006 lnj. Bupivacaine 5mg/ml,20ML

173 D02008 lnj. Bupivacaine (Heavy)
Bupivacaine 5mg/ml + Dextrose 80mg /

ml,4ML
174 lnj. Caffine 20mg/ tml
175 D29013 lnj. Calcium Gluconate L0%w/v,L}ML
t76 D26005 Carbo TromethamineI 250 mcg/ml, 1ML
177 D09129 lnj. Cefepime 500mg/vial
178 D09130 I 1000mg/vial

L79 009131
lnj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactam, (with 10ml

diluents in conta
1000mg Cefoperazone + 500mg

Sulbactam / vial,

180 D09086
lnj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactam, (with diluents in

c
250mg Cefoperazone + 250m9

Sulbactam / vial,

181 D09132
lnj. Cefoperazone (with 10ml diluents in plastic

conta 1000mg Cefoperazone / vial

182 D09054
lnj. Cefotaxime Sodium (with 10ml diluents in

plastic container) 1gm/Vial

183 D09053
lnj. Cefotaxime Sodium (with diluents in plastic

container) Equiv. to Cefotaxime 290 mglVial

b
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184 D09042
lnj. Cefotaxime Sodium 125 mg (with diluents in

plastic container) - 125 mg/Vial 125 mglVial

185 D09094
lnj. Ceftriaxone (with 10ml diluents in plastic

container) Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 1gm / vial

186 D09093 lnj. Ceftriaxone (with diluents in plastic container) Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 250m9 / vial

L87 lnj. Ceftriaxone + Salbactum 325mg

188 D09116

lnj. Ceftriaxone + Salbactum (with diluents in
plastic container)

Ceftriaxone 1gm + Salbactum 500mg /
vial

189 D09115

lnj. Ceftriaxone + Tazobactam(with diluents in
plastic container) -

Ceftriaxone lgm + Tazobactam 125m9 /
vial

190 lnj. Ceftriaxone+ Tazobactum-1.5gm
Ceftriaxone-1gm+Tazobactum-500mg

with diluents

191 D09007 lnj. Ciprofloxacin l.V 200mg/100m1 (FFS Plastic Container)

192 lnj. Citicholine 500mg

D05001 lnj. Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate

zML,4 mg/ml (4.4 mg of
Dexamethasone sodium phospate is

equivalent to 4 mg. of Dexamethasone
Phosphate)

L94 D07006 lnj. Diazepam 5mg/ml

195 lnj. Diclofenac Aquous 1Ml75mg/Amp

196 D21013 lnj. Dicyclomine HCI 2ML, 10 mg/ml

197 Inj. Dobutamine 5ML

198 D17040 lnj. Dobutamine HCI - 50mg / ml 50mg / ml

199 D17013 lnj. Dopamine HCI (lntravenous lnfusion) 5M1,40 mglml

200 D21036 lnj. Drotaverine 20mg/ml

201 lnj. Ephedrine 30mg / ml

202 D16047 lnj. Erythropoietin(EPO) - 4000 IUlPFS 4000 rulPFS

203 D20002 lnj. Frusemide 10 mg/1ml

204 D09009 lnj. Gentamicin Sulphate Equiv. to Gentamicin 40 mg/ml

205 D09010 lnj. Gentamicin Sulphate Equiv. to Gentamicin 10 mg/ml

206 D03002 lnj. Glycopyrrolate 0.2 mglml, 10ML

207 D27072 lnj. Haloperidol - 5 melml 5 mglml
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208 D23015

lnj. Hepatitis B lmmunoglobulin (HB|G) - 100 tUl
0.5m1. or 1ml Each unit packet shall contain the

following : i) l Vial ( 0.5m1. or 1ml./vial) , ii) 1
Eclipse Needle (21G) All blood products should be

test negative for HBsAg, HIV I and ll, HCV
Antibodies Which will be printed on each unit

Packet.

209 D23015

lnj. Hepatitis B lmmunoglobulin (HBtG)- 200 tU in
0.5m1. or less / 1ml. Each unit packet shall contain
the following : i) l Vial/ ( 0.5m1. or 1ml./vial ), ii) 1

Eclipse Needle (21G). All blood products should
be Test Negative for HBsAg, HIV I and ll, HCV

Antibodies Which will be printed on each unit
packet.

210 D23011 lnj. Human Anti-D I mmunoglobuline 300mcg/2ml

2tL D22012 lnj. Human Premixed lnsulin (30/70) 40 units/ml (Biphasic, 30/70)

272 D22009 lnj. Human Premixed lnsulin (50/50) 40 unitslml (Biphasic, 50/50)

273 D23014
lnj. Human Rabies lmmunoglobuline - 300 tU / z

ml 300|U/2ml
274 D22002 lnj. Human Soluble lnsulin 401.U/ml

275 D17030 lnj. Hydralazin e - 20 mglml 2Omg/ml

2t6 D05002

lnj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate (with
diluents in plastic container) 100 mg/Vial

2L7
lnj, Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate (with

diluents in plastic container) 200 mglVial

218 Drop Colicoaid 15ml

279 D26009 Inj. Hydroxy Progestrone 250 mglml

220 D16018 lnj. lron Sucrose 50 mgl 2.5 ml

22t D01001 lnj. Ketamine HCI

57.7 mg of Ketamine HCI Equivalent to
50 mg of Ketamine

222 lnj. Ketorolac EACH

223 D77043 lnj. Labetalol 20mgl4mlAmp.

224 D33050

lnj. L-Asperginase (Powder form) (with diluents in
plastic container)-10,000 lU per Vial

225 lnj. Levetiracetam 100mg

226 D020w Inj. Lignocaine HCI

30Ml- Lignocaine HCI 21.3mg + NaCl

6mg
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227 D17059 lnj. Lignocaine HCI (Anti-arrythmic) - 1%w/v t%wlv

228 D02003 lnj. Lignocaine HCI and Adrenaline Bitartrate
30M1, Lignocaine HCI - 21.3 mg / ml +

Adrenaline 0.005 me / ml

229 D02005 Inj. Lignocaine HCI and Dextrose (Heavy)
Lignocaine HCI - 53.3 mg / ml + Dextrose

75mg/ ml

230 D09121 lnj. Linezolid l.V 600mg/300m1

231 D07010 lnj. Lorazepam 1mglml

232 D26006 lnj. Magnesium Sulphate 500 mglml

233 D26010 lnj. Magnesium Sulphate 250 mg/ml

234 020004 lnj. Mannitol l.V 20% w/v (FFS Plastic Container)

235 D16005 lnj. Menadione (Vit-K3) - 10 mglml 10 mg/ml

236 D09136

lnj. Meropenem (with L0ml diluents in plastic

container) - 1gm 1gm

237 D09163

lnj. Meropenem (with diluents inplastic container)
- and 500 mglVial 500 mg/Vial

238 lnj. Levofloxacin (500mg) 500mg / Vial

239 D33011 lnj. Methotrexate-25 mglml (LRC)

240 D30025 lnj. Methylcobalamine 1500 mcg / Amp.

241 D26001 lnj. Methylergometrine Maleate 0.2mC/ml

242 lnj. Methylpredinisolone 125mg

243 D05023

lnj. Methylprednisolone(with diluents in plastic
container - 4lmg/Yial 40mg / vial

244 D2t004 lnj. Metoclopramide 10 mgl2 ml

245 D13003 lnj. Metronidazole LV
500 mgl100 ml Bottle (FFS Plastic

Container)

246 Inj. Colistimethate l MIU

247 D26016 lnj. Micronised Progesteron - 200mg/vial 200mg/vial

248 D01007 lnj. Midazolam 1mg/ml, 1ML

249 lnj. Midazolam 5mg 5ML

250 lnj. Midazolam 5mg lOML

25t D04011 lnj. Morphine Sulphate tO me/ml

2s2 lnj. Multivitamin 20ml

253 D24006 lnj. Neostigmine Methylsulphate 0.5 mglml,1ML

254 lnj. Noradrenaline 4ML

255 D05025 lnj. Noradrenaline - 1mglml tme/ml

2s6 D09073 lnj. Ofloxacin l.V 200mg/100m1 (FFS Plastic Container)

257 D27025 lnj. Olanzapine - 10 mg /Ampl 10 mg /Ampl

2s8 021039 lnj. Ondansetron 2mg/ml,2ML

20
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259 D26002 lnj. Oxytocin 5lU/lml
260 lnj. Methylprednisolone 1gm/Vial

26t D21030
lnj. Pantoprazole (with diluents in plastic

container) 40mg/vial

262 lnj. Fluconazole (200mg) 200mg /Vial
263 D04004 lnj. Paracetamol (150mg/ml) (150mg/ml),2M1

264 D04008 lnj. Pentazocine Lactate
30 mg/ml (equivalent of 30 mg of

pentazocine)/ml

265 D05007 lnj. Pheniramine Maleate 22.75 mg/ml

266 D07002 lnj. Phenobarbitone 200mg/ml

267 D07007 lnj. Phenytoin Sodium 50 mglml

268 009087
lnj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with 10ml diluents

in plastic container)
Piperacillin 4gm + Tazobactam 500mg /

vial

269 D09088
lnj. Piperacillin +Tazobactam (with 10ml diluents

in plastic container)
Piperacillin 2gm + Tazobactam 250mg /

vial

270 D09099

lnj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with 10ml diluents
in plastlc container)

Piperacillin 1gm + Tazoba ctam t25mg /
vial

271 D29011 lnj. Potassium Chloride NFI -

Each ml contains Pottasium Chloride
150mg (supply with type I and ll Glass

bottle)

272 lnj. Prochloroperazine (Stemetil)

273 D21005 lnj. Promethazine HCI 25 melml

274 D07022 lnj. Propofol(1%) LOmelml, 10ML

275 D14005 lnj. Quinine Di-Hydrochloride 300 mglml

276 D27025
lnj. Rabeprazole (l.V) (with diluents in plastic

container) 20mg / vial

277 D21001 lnj. Ranitidine HCI 50mg/ 2ml

278 D23002
lnj. Snake Venom Antiserum (Polyvalent) with

diluents in plastic container 10 mllVial (Lyophilised Powder Form)

279 D23008
lnj. Snake Venom Antiserum (Polyvalent) - 10

ml/Vial (Liquid Form) 10 ml/Vial (Liquid Form)

280 D29008 lnj. Sodium Bi-Carbonate 75%w/v,25ML

281 D29012 Inj. Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline) 0.9% wlv (FFS Plastic Container)

282 D29018 lnj. Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline) 3%w/v (FFS Plastic Container)

283 D17025 lnj. Streptokinase 1.5 million U/10 mlVial

284 D240tt lnj. Succinyl Choline Chloride 50 mglml, 10ML

285 D23005 lnj. Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed) 0.5 ml/Amp
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286 D28001 lnj. Theophylline & Etophylline
2ML, Theophylline 50.5 mg + Etophylline

L69.4mgl2ml

287 D09120
lnj. Tobramycin (with diluents in plastic container)

- 8Omg/vial 80mg/vial
288 D0402t lnj. Tramadol HCI 50 mg/ml,2ML
289 D160t2 Tranexamic Acid 500mg/5ml
290 Triamcinolone 10mg
29L . Triamcinolone 40mg

292 D09106
lnj. Vancomycin (with diluents in plastic

container) - 500mg/vial 500mg/vial

293 D30028 lnj. Vitamin B Com plex (Therapeutic)

2ML, Each mlcontains 81=10 mg,
B2=4m9, B6=4m9, B12-8mcg,

Nicotinam ide=40mg, D-Panthenol-6mg

294 D30021 (1 mgl0.5 ml) - 1mgl0.5m1lnj. Vitamin K1 1mgl0.5m1

295 lnj. Vitamin-A

296 lnsulin Syringe

297 s02011 lntravenous Set Adult

With built in Airway moulded chamber
and Needle, Sterile, Disposable, Non -

Toxic, Non Pyrogenic, sterilised by ETO,

2.7 to 3.00 mm tube with fluid filter,
non-kinkable tube, Length not less than
150 cms / l.S No. 12655 (part-4 of 2003),
as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act- 1940 with

CE certification

298 s02012 lntravenous Set Child

With built in Airway moulded chamber
and Needle, Sterile, Disposable, Non -

Toxic, Non Pyrogenic, sterilised by ETO,

2.7 to 3.00 mm tube with fluid filter,
non-kinkable tube, Length not less than
150 cms / l.S No. 12655 (part-4 of 2003),
as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act- 1940 with

CE certification

299 D16019
Iron drop (Palatable, with dropper and plastic

container as per l.P) Elemental I ron 50 mg / ml., 15ML

300 D01020 lsoflurane 100%,100M1

301 s02139
lV Cannula (Adult) - Adult, (two way) Size 18

(Adult)

with closing Cover Type ll Sterilised Size
18 (Adult) having radio opaque catheter

with CE certification

302 s02140
IV Cannula (Adult) - Adult, (two way) Size 20

(Adult)

with closing Cover Type ll Sterilised Size
20 (Adult) having radio opaque catheter

with CE certification

9r^r<
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303 s02141
lV Cannula (Adult) - Adult, (two way) Size 22

(Adult)

with closing Cover Type ll Sterilised Size

22 (Adult) having radio opaque catheter
with CE certification

304 s02009
lV Cannula (Child) - Child, (two way) Size 24

(Adult)

with closing Cover Type ll Sterilised Size

24 (Child) having radio opaque catheter
with CE certification

305 s02009
lV Cannula (Child) - Child, (two way) Size 26

(Adult)

with closing Cover Type ll Sterilised Size

26 (Child) having radio opaque catheter
with CE certification

306 lV Microdrip Set EACH

307 Ketoconazole Ointment Ligm,2%

308 L.S. Belt (Small/ Medium/ Larse) EACH

309 Lactocalamin Lotion

310 Lead Approne EACH

317 Lead No L&R 0 to 9 SET

372 D25026 Lidocaine + Ofloxacin Ear Drop
Lidocaine 1.73% w /v+ Ofloxacin 0,3%

w/v

313 D02007 Lidocaine Hydrochloride gel 2% 30gmfl-ube

3t4 Light Liquid + White soft paraffin

315 Lignocaine Spray (Topical) (500m1)

Lignocaine Hydrochloride 100 mg,

ethanol 28.29 %vlv

316 D18011 Lotion Permethrin 5%w/v,50ML

377 D19005

Lysol (Cresol With Soap) (Plastic container as per

t.P) 50%,500M1

318 s02027 Makintosh Sheet

Size 90cm wide, length 100cms, lSl

Marked, l.S. No.4135-1974, Double
colour, water proof. (The mackintosh

should be of Grade A (i) as per lS

specification 4L35:L97 4. lt sh ould have

55% rubber and35% polymer.)

319 Mantoux Test (TU 10) TU 10

320 Metronidazole Ointment 15gm / tube

32L Microdrip Set EACH

322 D34007 Microporus Adhesive Paper Tape
2.5cm. x 10 yds (9.1 mtr) per roll , with

CE certification

323 s02017 Microscopic Glass Slide

PKT,3"x1" x 1.1 +0.1 l-0,2mm
thickness (75mm X 25mm) with lSl mark

324 Mometasone Cream

325 Moxifloxacin + Dexamethasone Eye Drop
moxifloxacin 0.5 %, dexamethasone 0.1

%o,5ml vial, 10ML

.LJ
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326 D25034 Moxifloxacin Eye Drop 0.5% (FFS/ BFS Plastic Container)

327 D29016 Multi Electrolyte lnfusion in50% Dextrose (FFS Plastic Container)

328 Multivitamin +lron Drop 15 ml

329 D30024
Multivitamin Drop (Palatable, with dropper and

container as per l.P) - .

15m1, Vit-A-3000 lU, Vit-D3-400 tU, Vit-
81 HCL-1mg, 5-Phosphate Sodium-

1.5mg, Vit-86 HCL-1.5mg, Vit-B12-2mcg,
Niacianamide-15 mg, Zinc sulphate-1mg,

Manganese sulphate- 920mcg,
Potassium sulphate- 3.5mg

330 D18032 Mupirocin Ointment 2%w/w,SGM

331 Nasal Cannula for oxygen inhalation

332 s02095 Naso-Gastric Tube (lnfant feeding tube) Size 5

333 s0209s Nqso-Gastric Tube (lnfant feeding tube) Size 6

334 s02095 Nasq-Gastric Tube (lnfant feeding tube) Size 7

335 s02095 Naso-Gastric Tube (lnfant feeding tube) Size 8

336 s0209s Naso-Gastric Tube (lnfant feeding tube) Size 9

337 s02095 Naso-Gastric Tube (lnfant feeding tube) Size 10

338 Natamycin Eye Drop EACH

339 Nelcath Size-10

340 Nelcath Size-12

341 Nelcath Size-14

342 Nelcath Size-16

343 Nelcath Slze-18

344 Nepaphenac Eye Drop EACH

345 Nylon Size-3 with needle

346 Nylon Size-2 with needle

347 Nylon Size-0 with needle

348 ofloxacin + Dexamethasone Eye Drop 10ml

349 D25023 Ofloxacin Ophthalmic Solution
03%w/v (FFS/ BFS Plastic Container),

lOML

350 Eye Protector for SNCU Children Each

351 Ondansetron Drop 30ML

{kyW
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3s2 s02150 ration Gloves - Sterile Pkt of 50

6" Min. length-280mm, Sterilised,
Prepowdered, BIS specifi cations gloves,

surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic
latex. 100 electronically tested, sterilised
by Gamma Radiation / ETO, lsl Marked,

lS No. 13422-92 with CE certification.
Each pair of Gloves in one packet with

printing of size, lSl Mark, CE Mark name
of the Manufacturer

353 s02151 ration Gloves - Sterile Pkt of 50 Pair)

6.5" Min. length-280mm, Sterilised,
Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves,

surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic
latex. 100 electronically tested, sterilised
by Gamma Radiation / ETO, lsl Marked,

lS No. 13422-92 with CE certification.
Each pair of Gloves in one packet with

printing of size, lSl Mark, CE Mark name
of the Manufacturer

354 s02152 Operation Gloves - Sterile (Pkt of 50 Pair)

7" Min. length-280mm, Sterilised,
Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves,

surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic
latex. 100 electronically tested, sterilised
by Gamma Radiation / ETO, tsl Marked,

lS No. 13422-92 with CE certification.
Each pair of Gloves in one packet with

printing of size, lSl Mark, CE Mark name
of the Manufacturer

355 s02153 Gloves - Sterile of 50 Pao

7.5" Min. length-280mm, Sterilised,
Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves,

surgical rubber made of Hypoallergic
latex. 100 electronically tested, sterilised
by Gamma Radiation / ETO, lsl Marked,

15 No. 13422-92 with CE certification.
Each pair of Gloves in one packet with

printing of size, lSl Mark, CE Mark name
of the Manufacturer

356 D29006
Oral Soln. of Potassium Chloride (with measuring

container as Soln.t. -t5%ca

\ ssz Oroflora-L Gel
11
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358 D2t0t2

ORS Sachet for 1 Litre( WHO formula) - 20.5
gmlSachet (Sodium Chloride 2.6 gm, Dextrose
Anhydrous 13.5gm or Dextrose Monohydrate
14.85gm,Pottasium Chloride 1.59m,Sodium

Citrate 2.9gm)(Triple layer Laminated Aluminium
foil)

3s9 D27029

ORS Sachet for 200m1( WHO formula) - a3gm /
Sachet (Anhydrous dextrose lP 2.7 gm NaCl lp

0.52gm, Na Citrate 0.58gm, Kcl 0.3gm,Excipients
Q.S:0.2gm

360 Otivir Nasal Drop Mini, 10ML

361 Otivir Nasal Drop Paediatric, 10ML

362 s02128
Oxygen Flowmeter Regulator With Humidifier - AS

PER TENDER SPECIFICATION

363 Oxymetazoline (Adult) Nasal Drop 0.05%w/v,10ML
364 Oxymetazoline (paed) Nasal Drop 0.025%wlv
365 Paedia Drip Set EACH

366 D29009 Paediatric Maintenance Fluid

Each 100m1 contains Dextrose
Anhydrous 5gm, Potassium Chloride
0.130 gm, Sodium Acetate 0.320gm,

Diabasic Potassium Phosphate 0.026gm,
Magnesium Chloride 0.031gm. (FFS /

BFS Plastic Container)

367 D04026
Paracetamol Drop (Palatable, with dropper and

plastic container as per l.P) L25 mg/ 1 ml, 15ML

368 D04045 Paracetamol Rectal Suppository tTOmg

369 D07011
Phenobarbitone Oral Solution (Palatable, with
mqasuring cap and plastic container as per l.P) 2Omg/Sml

370 D25027 Phenylepherine Eye Drop 5%wlv

37t Plain Disposable Catheter

372 D29010 lnj. Plasma Volume expander 500m1

Polygeline Polymer from degraded
gelatin 3.5 gm colloidal (polygeline) (Na

145,K 5.1, Cal 12.5,C| 145, mmol) in
100m1 (FFS/BFS plastic container)

373 D34009

Plaster of Paris Bandage - Calcium Sulphate
content more than 85%

15cm, Calcium Sulphate content more
than 85%

374 D34010
Plaster of Paris Bandage - Calcium Sulphate

content more than 85%

10cm, Calcium Sulphate content more
than 85%

.C(atn 26
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37s Plastic for lmmunization / et,

Box of 12 Foi
376 s01019

Size:- 1-0, length: gOcm, 1/2 Circle
Round Bodied 40mm (needle) U.S.p,with

CE certification

377 s01018 of !2

Size:-1, length: 9Ocm, t/2 Circle Round
Bodied 40mm (Heavy needle) U.S.p,with

CE certification

378 s01079 of !2Foi

Size:- 2-0, length: 9Ocm, t/2 Circle
Round Bodied 2G-30mm (needle)

U,S.P,with CE certification

379 s010s0 Po Box of 12 Foi

Size:- 2, 1,/2 Circle Round Bodied 40mm
(Heavy needle) U.S.p, with CE

certificati on

380 s0L077 of L2Foi

Size:- 4-0, length; 7Ocm, t/2 Circle
Round Bodied 20mm (with needle)

U.S.P, with CE certificatio n

381 of t2

Size:- 6, length: 70cm, !/Z Circle Round
Bodied 20mm (with needle) U.S.p, with

CE certification

382 s01075 e of L2

e of !2

Size:- 2-0, length: 7Ocm, !/2 Circle
Round Bodied 20-30mm, with needle

U.S.P with CE certification

383 s01017

Size:- 1-0, length: l\/9Ocm, l/2 Circle
Round Bodied 30mm (needle) U.S.p,with

CE certification

384 s01016 e of L2Foi

Size:- 1, length: 7Ocm, t/2 Circle Round
Bodied 40mm (Heavy needle) U.S.p,with

CE certification

385 s01076 e Box of 12 Foi

Size;- 3-0, length: 7Ocm,1./2 Circle
Round Bodied 20mm, with needle

U.S.P,with CE certifi cation
386 D03004 Potassium Perma ate 100
387 D18005 Povidone lodine Oint. 5%w/v,15 GM
388 Povidone lodine Scrub 7,.5%,500m1 7.5%,5O0ml

389 D18007
Povidone lodine Solution (plastic container as per

t. 500m1,5%

390 D18023
Povidone lodine Solution (plastic container as per

!00m1,5%

/, -ffra'n
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391 s02080

PPE (Personnel Protection Equipment) -

Gown,Hood(3OGSM Cloth,long sleeves,fully cover

torso,fit snugly at the wrist)-1 piece b.Shoe cover-

1 pair c.Triple layer face mask-1 piece d.Sterile

Surgical Latex gloves 7.5 size (CE 15l marked)-1

pair e.Disposable Protective Eye wear-1 means

Goggles

392 Prolene Mesh (Hernia Kit) 6x11

393 Prolene Mesh (Hernia Kit) 7.5x15

394 Repsules Budesunide tmglZml

395 Repsules Levosulbutamol + lpratropi um bromide
Levosulbutamol-1.25mg+lpratropium

bromide-500mg

396 D28020 Respu les Salbutamol 2.5mg/dose, 2.s lV!_

397 D28022 Respules Salbutamol + lpratropium
Salbutamol 2.5mg + lPratroPium

100mcg/dose,2.5 ML

398 D34008 Roller Bandage -

4 mt. x 6 cm, 150 threads/dm. (Min.)

and Picks 85 threads/dm. (Min.) Mass.

57 (+ I -l5g/ m2 conforming to lS:863/88

399 D38001

RTI / STI Kit 1 - Each Kit contains:

Tab.Azithromycin (1gm) lP-1 tab. , Tab. Cfixime
(400m9)lP- 1Ta b.

400 D38002

RTI / STI Kit 2 - Each Kit contains :Tab.Secnidazole

(1gm) lP-2tab Tabs. , Tab. Fluconazole 150mg - 1
Tab.

401 D38003

RTI / STI Kit 3 - Each Kit contains: lnj. Benzathine

penicillin 2.4MU lP - l Vial and Tab. Azithromycin

1gm lP- 1Tab. and Sterilised Disposable syringe

with 21G needle {lS No.12655)(1.5 inches) 10ml-1

No. and Sterile water for injection 10ml -1 No. (in

plastic container).

402 D38004

RTI / STI Kit 4 - Each Kit contains: Capfiab.

Doxycycline (100mg) lP-30 Tab/cap. , Tab '

Azithromycin (1gm) lP-1Tab.

403 D38005

RTI / STI Kit 5 - Each Kit contains; Tab. Acyclovir

- 21 Tabs.400mg

r\y
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404 D38006

RTI / STI Kit 6 - Each Kit contains; Tab. Cefixime
(a00mg) lP - 1 Tab. and Tab.Metronidazole

( 00mg) lP-28 Tabs. and Tab./cap. Doxycycline
lP -28

405 D37007

RTI / STI Kit 7 - Each Kit contains: Cap. Doxycycline
(100 mg) lP - 42 caps. Tab Azithromycin (1gm) tp-

1 tab.

406 s02031 e's Tube- Size 10

Polythene ( P.V.C) Pre -sterile (Length
105ms) Sterile Non toxic, pyrogen free,
with Radio Opaque Line Assorted Sizes

10 with CE certification will be referred

407 s02031 e's Tube- Size t2

Polythene ( P.V.C) Pre -sterile (Length
105ms) Sterile Non toxic, pyrogen free,
with Radio Opaque Line Assorted Sizes

12 with CE certification will be

408 s02031 e's Tube- Size 14

Polythene ( P.V.C) Pre -sterile (Length
105ms) Sterile Non toxic, pyrogen free,
with Radio Opaque Line Assorted Sizes

14 with CE certification will be

409 s02031 Tube- Size 7

Polythene ( P.V.C) Pre -sterile (Length
105ms) Sterile Non toxic, pyrogen free ,
with Radio Opaque Line Assorted Sizes 7

with CE certification will be

410 s02031 Ryle's Tube- Size 8

Polythene ( P.V.C) Pre -sterile (Length
105ms) Sterile Non toxic, pyrogen free,
with Radio Opaque Line Assorted Sizes g

with CE certification will be

4tt Tube- Size -16

Polythene ( P.V.C) Pre -sterile (Length
105ms) Sterile Non toxic, Pyrogen free ,
with Radio Opaque Line Assorted Sizes

16 with CE certification will be
412 Safe Del Kit for HIV

473 Salbutamol + Guaiphenesin + Ambroxol Dro L5 ml bottle with dro

4\4 D28013 Salbutamol lnhaler metered 100m

ftl' D2901s Saline Nasal
0.65 % w/v (FFS / BFS Plastic container),

lOML
D18003 Silver Sul Cream tube

417 D18020 Silver Sul Cream Jar Jar, LYo

l4.sn\,--.
b
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478 Smuth Cream

Lidocaine, Calcium Dobesilate,
Hydrocortisone, Zinc

419 D19009

Soln. Chlorohexidine Gluconate (Plastic Container
as per lP) - Chlorohexidine Gluconate +Cetrimide

+ lsopropyl Alcohol as per lP 1 litr

34%1o38%w/v,500M1420 D19007 Soln. Formaldehyde (Plastic Container as per lP)

D28018 Soln. Salbutamol Sulphate
Nebulized Soln. for Nebulizers 5mg/ml,

lOOML421

422 D16027

Solution Disodium Hydrogen Citrate (Palatable

with measuring cap and plastic Container/Glass
Bottle as per LP) - 1.38 gm to 1.5gm / 5 ml

423 s02092 Spinal Needle Disposable Adult
as per BIS 23c l7O - 90mm) with hub
(Colour coaded as per ISO Standard)

424 s02092 Spinal Needle Disposable Adult
as per BIS 25c l7O - 90mm) with hub
(Colour coaded as per ISO Standard)

425 Sporalac Powder SACHET

426 s02037 Sterile Disposable Blood Lancet (Pricking Needle)

5ml/Vial (FFS / BFS Plastic Container)427 D31001

Sterile Water For lnjection (Plastic Container as

per lP)

428 D31034

Sterile Water For lnjection (Plastic Container as

Per lP) 10ml/Vial (FFS / BFS Plastic Container)

429 s01004 Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk

Size:-1, length: 2x75cm, ( Precut and

Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE certification

430 s01005 Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk

Size:- 1-0, length: 2x75cm, ( Precut and

Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE certification

s01045 Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk

Size-2,length: 2x75cm, ( Precut and

Pre Sterilized) U.S,P, with CE certification431

432 s01046 Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk

Size:- 3-0, length: 2x75cm, ( Precut and

Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE certification

433 s02161 Suction catheter (Plain) - Size 10

Size 10 Fr with colour code Length:

Neonatal - 30cm, Paediatric - 40cm and

Adult - 50cm, ISO Certified Poduct.

Y
434 s02161 Suction catheter {Plain) - Size 12

Size 12 Fr with colour code Length:

Neonatal - 30cm, Paediatric - 40cm and

Adult - 50cm. ISO Certified Po$uct.

ht<};r- 
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435 s02151 Suction catheter (Plain) - Size 14

Size 14 Fr with colour code Length:
Neonatal - 30cm, Paediatric - 40cm and

Adult - 50cm. ISO Certified Poduct.

436 s02160 Suction catheter (Plain) -Size 6

Size 6 Fr with colour code Length:
Neonatal - 30cm, Paediatric - 40cm and

Adult - 50cm. ISO Certified Poduct.

437 s02161 Suction catheter (Plain) -Size 8

Size 8 Fr with colour code Length:
Neonatal - 30cm, Paediatric - 40cm and

Adult - 50cm. ISO Certified Poduct.

438 s02091 Suction Tube. EACH

439 Sun Screen (Gel base)

440 Supiromycin Ointment

441 s02015
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles, Curved Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles, Curved Cutting Needle

size-6

442 s02015
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles, Curved Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles, Curved Cutting Needle

size-7

443 s02015
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles, Curved Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles, Curved Cutting Needle

size-8

444 s02015
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles, Curved Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles, Curved Cutting Needle

size-9

445 s02015
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles, Curved Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles, Curved Cutting Needle

size-10

446 s02014
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles,Straight Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles,Straight Cutting Needle

size-6

447 s02014
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles,Straight Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles,Straight Cutting Needle

size-7

448 s02014
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles,Straight Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles,Straight Cutting Needle

size-8

s02014
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles,Straight Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles,Straight Cutting Needle

size-9

450 s02014
Surgical Needles - Suture Needles,Straight Cutting

Needle
Suture Needles,Straight Cutting Needle

size-10

457 s02016
Surgical Needles, Curved Round Body - Suture

Needles,
Suture Needles, Curved Round Bodied

size-6

452 s02016
Surgical Needles, Curved Round Body - Suture

Needles,

453 s02016
Surgical Needles, Curved Round Body - Suture

Needles,
Suture Needles, Curved Round Bodied

size-8

s02016
Surgical Needles, Curved Round Body - Suture

Needles,
Suture Needles, Curved Round Bodied

size-9

455 s02016
Surgical Needles, Curved Round Body - Suture

Needles,
Suture Needles, Curved Round Bodied

size-10

456 D19006 Surgical Spirit (Plastic Container as per lP) 450m1

CJ/t
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457 s021,55

Surgicals Blades - Pre - sterile with Gamma

radiation for handle no.4 sizes 10 lSl : 3319:1995

with CE certification will be preferred

458 s02155

Surgicals Blades - Pre - sterile with Gamma

radiation for handle no. 4 sizes 12 lSl : 3319:1995

with CE certification will be

459 s02155

Surgicals Blades - Pre - sterile with Gamma

radiation for handle no.4 sizes 15 lSl : 3319:1995

with CE certification will be preferred

460 s02757

Surgicals Blades - Pre - sterile with Gamma

radiation for handle no. 4 sizes 20 lSl : 3319:1995

with CE certification will be preferred

461 s02158

Surgicals Blades - Pre - sterile with Gamma

radiation for handle no.4 sizes 22 lSl : 3319:1995

with CE certification will be preferred

462 s02158

Surgicals Blades - Pre - sterile with Gamma

radiation for handle no. 4 sizes 23 lSl : 3319:1995

with CE certification will be preferred

463 s02159

Surgicals Blades - Pre - sterile with Gamma

radiation for handle no.4 sizes 24 lSl : 3319:1995

with CE certification will be preferred

464 Suspensary Bandage

465 Sutupack Silk Size-1-0 with traumatic cutting needle

Sutupack Silk Size-2-0 with traumatic cutting needle

457 Sutupack Silk Size-3-0 with traumatic cutting needle

468 D08003

Syp. Albendazole (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P) 10m1,200 mgl5ml

469

Syp. Alkasol (Palatable, with measuring cap and
plastic container as Per l.P) 1OO ML

470 D09050

Syp. Amoxycillin (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as Per l.P) L25 mg /5m1, 30ML

qcr
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471_ D09164

Syp. Amoxycillin + Clavunic Acid(Palatable, with
measuring cap andplastic container/ Glass Bottle

as perl.P) - Amoxycillin 200 mg + ClavunicAcid
(28.s mc)

472 Syp. Leviteracetam

473 D21035

Syp. Antacid Gel (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container/Glass Bottle as per l.P) -

Magaldrate 400mg+Simethicone 20mg I 5ml
(Mint Flavour)

Syp. Anticold

60M1, Each 5ml contains Phenylephrine
hydrochloride lP 5mg +

Chlorpheniramine maleate lP 1mg +

Sodium Citrate 60mg + Menthol 1mg

475 Syp. Anticold
100m1, Levosalbutamol 0.5mg +

Ambroxol 15mg + Guaifenesin 50mg

476 D09089

Syp. Azithromycin (Palatable, with measuring cap
and plastic container as per l.P) 100me / 5ml, 15ML

477 D09095

Syp. Azithromycin Oral Suspension (Palatable,

with measuring cap and plastic container as per

t.P) 200m9 / 5ml, 15ML

478 D30022
Syp. Calcium & Vit. D3 Suspension (Palatable, with

measuring cap and plastic container as per l.P)

200M1, Elemental Calcium 250 mg +

Vitamin D3 1251U / S mt.

479
Syp. Cefixime (Palatable, with measuring cap and

plastic container as per l.P) 30 ml

480 Syp. Cefpodoxime 50mg,30ML

481 Syp. Cefpodoxime 100mg,30M1

482 D05011

Syp. Cetrizine Dihydrochloride (Palatable, with
measuring cap and plastic container as per l.P) 5me/ 5 ml,30ML

483 D14002

Syp. Chloroquin Phosphate (Palatable with
measuring cap and plastic container as per l.P) -

80 mg of Chloroquin phosphate/Sml (With
measuring cap and palatable) or, Chloroquine

50mg/5ml

484 Syp. Chlorpheniramine Maleate 2 mel 5ml, 100M1

485 Syp. Colax

-fi o.r. Q"%,ffi
\@

M-A'"

aa
JJ

I

474



L

(Trimethoprim 40mg +

Sulphamethoxazole 200mg) / 5ml
Syp. Cotrimoxazole (Palatable, with measuring

cap and plastic container as per l.P)486 D09003

60 ml (Ambroxol + Levosalbutamol +

Guaifenesin)487

Syp. Cough (Palatable, with measuring cap and

plastic container as per l.P)

lOOML488 Syp. Dextrometharphine + Chlorophen iramaleate

2me/5mlsyp.diazepam489

10 mg/5 ml, 50ML
Syp. Dicyclomine (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P)490 D210t4

Syp. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate (PET Bottle) (with

measuring cap and palatable,plastic

container/Glass Bottle as per l.P) - 50 mg /5 ml491 D09043

Syp. Digoxin(Palatable with measuring cap and

plastic container as per l.P) - 0.25 mg/Sml492 D77034

1mg/ml,30ML
Syp. Domperidone (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P)493 D2rc20

Syp. Drotaverin494

lOOMLSyp. Dry Cough495

Syp. Duphelar / Evict496

2OOMLSyp. Enzyme497

498 D16011

Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Palatable with
measure cap, dropper and Plastic Container/Glass

Bottle as per l.P) - Each 5ml contains 100mg of

Elemental lron and 0.5 mg of Folic Acid.

Syp. Phenobarbitone499

Tab Desvenafaxine 50mg with Clonazepam0.5mg500

10mg / 5ml
Syp. Hydroxyzine (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as Per l.P)501

Drop Essential Amino Acids + Vitamin-C +Vitamin-
E502

100mg / 5ml
Syp. lbuprofen (Palatable, with measuring cap and

plastic container as Per l.P)s03 D04032

fia*
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Each 5ml Contains 30mg of Elemental
lron, 200M1D16021

Syp. lron (Palatable, with measuring cap and
plastic container as per l.P)504

170 ml
Syp. Laxative / Lactitol (Palatable, with measuring

cap and plastic container as per l.P)505

200 ml506

Syp. Lever Tonic (200m1) (Palatable, with
measuring cap and plastic container as per l.P)

30 ml (2.5mg/5ml507 D05016

Syp. Levocetirizine (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P)

Syp. Linezolid (Palatable plastic container as per

l.P with Dropper)- 100mg/5mls08 D09135

Syp. Mefenamic Acid + Paracetamol 6OML509

20O mel5 ml (100mg of Metronidazole
Benzoate is equivalent of 62.5 mg of

Metronidazole)510 D13007

Syp. Metronidazole (Oral Susp.) (Palatable, with
measuring cap and plastic container as per l.P)

Syp. Montekulast (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P) 10mgflab511

10mg+5mg / ML, 30ML
Syp. Montelukast + Levocetrizine (Palatable, with

measuring cap and plastic container as per l.P)5t2
Syp. Multivitamin513

50mg / 5ml, 30ML514 D09138

Syp. Ofloxacin (Palatable, with measuring cap and

plastic container as per l.P)

2 mg/Sml,30ML515 D21038

Syp. Ondansetron (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P)

125 mell ml, 60MLD04003

Syp. Paracetamol (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P)516

250mg / 5ml, 60ML517

Syp. Paracetamol (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P)

60 ml (Paracetamol 125mg and
lbuprofen 100mg / 5ml)518 D04027

Syp. Paracetamol and lbuprofen (Palatable, with
measuring cap and plastic container as per l.P)

2OOML519 Syp. Potassium Chloride

10mg/sml520 D05026

Syp. Prednisolone (Palatable, with measuring cap

and plastic container as per l.P)

\@qffiw
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52L D21006
Syp. Promethazine (Palatable, with measuring cap

and 5 ml

522 D14010
Syp, Quinine Sulphate (Palatable with measuring

ca and stic container as r.P) - 1s0 ml 15OMG 5ML

523

Syp. Salbutamol + Guaiphenesin + Ambroxol
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic

container as t. 100m1

524 D28011
Syp. Salbutamol Sulphate (palatable, with

meas ca and container as t.P

2.4tmg Salbutamol Sulphate equivalent
to of Salbutamol 5ml

s25
Syp. Sodium Valporate (palatable, with measuring

ca and stic container as t.

526 D2LO2L
Syp. Sucralfate (Palatable, with measuring cap

and lastic container as t. l,200ML
527 Sucralfate + Oxetachine

528 Terbutaline + Ambroxol + Guai n

529 Syp. Valporaine

530
Syp. Vitamin + Enzyme (palatable, with measuring

ca and 100 ml

531 D30020
Syp. Vitamin B-Complex (palatable, with

measuring cap and plastic container as per l.p)

200M1, (Thiamine HCI tp- 2mg,
Riboflavin Sod. Phosp. tp-2.54mg,

Pyridoxine HCI lP-2m9, Nicotinamide lp-
20mg, D-Panthenol lP-5mg, Ascorbic

Acid lP 7 5ml

s32 D30029
Syp. Zinc Acetate (Palatable, with measuring cap

and container as

Each 5ml contains 20mg of elemental
zinc, 60ML

533 Paracetomol + Ph e HCL+ CPM 15ml
534 D0402s Tab. Aceclofenac 100 mgfl-ab
535 Tab. Aceclofenac + paracetamol 100 +3

536 Tab. Aceclofenac + + Paracetamol

537 D20003 Tab. Acetazolamide 250mg
538 D18016 Tab. r 400mglfab. (Scored)

539 D08004 Tab. Albendazole b.

540 D33048
Tab. Allopurinol (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

100

- d{ag 36
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54t D27028

Tab. Amitriptyline+Chlordiazepoxide (Aluminium
foil/Blister pack) - Amitriptyline 25 mg +

Chlordiazepoxide 10 mg / Tab 25mg+10m9

542 Tab. Amitriptyline+Chloridezepoxide 25+10 mg

543 Tab. Amlodipine 10mg 10mg

544 Tab. Amlodipine 2.5mg 2.5m9

545 D17015 Tab. Amlodipine Besylate 5 mg/Tab

546 D09111 Tab. Amoxycillin Trihydrate (Dispersible Tablet) Equivalent to 125 mglTab of Amoxicillin

547 009012 Tab. Amoxycillin Trihydrate (Dispersible)
Equivalent to 250 mg/Tab of Amoxicillin

(Dispersible Tablet)

548 D21003

Tab. Antacid (Dried Aluminium
Hydroxide+Magnesi um Hydroxide+Methyl

Polysiloxane)(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Alu.
Hydroxide 250mg + Mag. Hydroxide 250mg+

Methyl Polysiloxane 50mg) / Tab.

549 D38013

Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack)

(Adults 15 year and above)

Each Row - No. oftablets First Row (Day

1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet
of 200mg) and two tablets of

Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine
(750mg + 37.5mg) each Second Row

(Day 2): one tablet ofArtesunate 200mg
Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of

Artesunate 200mg

550 D74024
Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack)

Childrenl-4years

Each Row - No. oftablets First Row (Day

1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet
of 50mg) and one tablet of Sulphadoxine

and Pyrimethamine (500mg + 25mg)

Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of
Artesunate 50mg Third Row (Day 3): one

tablet of Artesunate 50mg

551 D74025
Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack)

Children5-8years

Each Row - No. oftablets First Row (Day

1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet
of 100mg) and one tablet of

Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine
(750mg + 37.5mg) Second Row (Day 2):

one tablet of Artesunate 100mg Third
Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate

100mg

<1a*-,
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552 D14026
Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack)

Children9-14years

Each Row - No. oftablets First Row (Day

1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet
of 150mg) and two tablets of

Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine
(500mg + 25mg) each Second Row (Day

2): one tablet of Artesunate 150mg
Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of

Artesunate 150mg

553 D74023
Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack) tnfant

less than L year

Each Row - No. oftablets First Row (Day

1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet
of 25mg) and one tablet of Sulphadoxine
and Pyrimethamine (250mg + 12.5mg)

Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of
Artesunate 25mg Third Row (Day 3): one

tablet of Artesunate 25mg

554 D14027

Tab. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Dispersible
Tablet)(Aluminium Foil/Blister packlfor children
from 6 months to 3 years - Each tablets contains
Artemether 20mg + Lumefantrine t2}mg/Tab

Each tablets contains Artemether 20mg
+ Lumefantrin e t2\me/Tab

555 D17024 Tab. Aspirin (Coated) 75 melTab.

556 D17058

Tab. Aspirin (Enteric Coated)(Aluminium
foil/Blister pack) - 3?5 mglTab.

557 D17081 Tab. Atorvastatin 10 mglTab

558 D17080
Tab. Atorvastatin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

40 mglTab

559 Tab. Atorvastatin + Aspirin Atorvastatin (10mg) + Aspirin (7.5gm)

560 D09077 Tab. Azithromycin 500 mefrab

s61 D09128 Tab. Azithromycin 250 mel Dispersible Tab

562 D2709s Tab. Betahistin - 16 mg / Tab,

553 Tab. Buprenorphene+Nalaxone 2+.5 mg

564 Tab. Bupropion 150 mg

565 Baby Diaper (Small) Small

s66 Baby Diaper (Medium) Medium

567 Baby Diaper (Large) Large

s68 Tab. Cabergoline 0.5mg

569 Tab. Cabergoline 0.25mg

570 D30001 Tab. Calcium & Vit. D3 (Film coated)
500mg Elemental Calcium + Vitamin D3:

4001U /Tab

571 D33092 Tab. Capecitabine-500mg Tab

572 - 007003 Tab. Carbamazepine 200 mg/Tab. 200m9 / tab

Y( gr:_
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573 D07003 Tab. Carbama e Tab.
574 D09026 Tab. Cefadroxil

575 D09051 Tab. Cefadroxil eTa
Equiv. to Anhydrous Cefadroxil 250

b.
576 D09091 Tab. Cefixime

577 D09090 Tab. Cefixime & 50m

578 D09095 Tab. Cefixime &
579 Tab Proxetil Tab.

s80 D09127 Tab.Proxetil + Clavulanic Acid

581 D09126
Tab. Cefpodoxime proxetil(Aluminium foil/Blister

/ Tab

582 D091s0
Tab. Cefuroxime Axetil (Aluminium foil/Blister

500 B

583 Tab e 25

584 D14001

Tab. Chloroquin phosphate (Coated) ( Aluminium
foil/Blister pack) - 250 mg/Tab(coated) equivalent

to 150 Chlo uine

585 D05006
Tab. Chlorpheniramine Maleate (Aluminium

ister -4 /ua
586 Tab. Cholecalciferol 600001U / Tab.
587 Tab. Cinnarizine Tab.
588 D09020 rofloxacin HCITab. s00
589 D09049 oxacin HCITab. 250
590 Tab. Citicoline / Tab.

591 D09133
Tab. Clarithromycin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

/ Tab. Scored

592 D07016 Tab. Clobazam / taa
593 D27014

2
594

Tab. Clona

Tab. Clonidine

Tab. Clo

100
595 D17048

75
596 D09002 Tab. Cotrimoxazole + SMZTMP Tab
597 D09134 Tab. Cotrimoxazole + SMZ TabTMP
598 D09065 Tab. Cotrimoxazole Kid Tab + sMz / D.T2
599 D09110 Tab. Cotrimoxazole paediatric + SMZTMP Tab

(4,4r
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600 D16023

Tab. Deferasirox (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poiy

Foil/Blister pack) - 400 ryElfa b

501 D05019

Tab. Dexamethasone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)

- 0.5 mglTab 0.5m9 / tab

602 D05022
Tab. Dexamethasone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)

- 4 mglTab Amg/tab

603 Tab. 10 mg

604 D2700L Tab. Diazepam 5 mg/Tab

605 D04009

Tab. Diclofenac Sodium (Coated) (Aluminium

foil/Blister pack), 50 m

606 Tab. Diclofenac Sodium + Paracetamol

607 Tab. Dicyclomine + Paracetamol

Dicyclomine HCL 10mg + Paracetamol

500mg / Tab

608 D270L7 Tab. Dicyclomine HCI 20 mg/Tab

609 zmgltab

610 D09092

Tab. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate ( Coated) (

Aluminium Foil / Blister Pack) - 100 mg lfab

6tt D09143 Tab. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate ) 100 mg / Tab

6t2 DL7027 Tab. 0.25 mg/Tab

613 D27076

Tab. Disulfiram (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) - 250

mg /rab.

6t4 D21010 Tab. Domperidon e 10 mg/Tab

515 Tab. Donepezil 5mg

616 D280L7 Tab. Doxofylline

6t7 D16017 Tab. Doxylami ne Succinate + Pyridoxine

Doxylamine Succinate 10 mg +

Pyridoxine 10 trC

618 D2L032 Tab. Drotaverine HCI 40 mg/Tab

619 Tab. DuradilSR

620 Tab. Eltroxin 25mg

621 Tab. Eltroxin 50mg

622 Tab. Eltroxin 100mg

623 Dt7049 Tab. Enalapril Maleate 5 mg/Tab

624 D09015

Tab. Erythromycin Stearate ( Aluminium
foil/Blister pack) - 250 mg/iab ( Equiv. to

Erythromyci n 250 mg)

625 Tab. Etizolam .25 mg

626 D33035 Tab. Etoposide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)- 50 mglCap.fl-ab.

627 D04023 Tab. Etoricoxib 90 mglTab

r(.q*
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628 D17082
Tab. Fenofibrate (Aluminium foiUBlister pack) -

160mg/tab Micronised Tablet

629 D16038

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Enteric Coated,
Red Colour)(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly

Foil/Blister pack) 100mg - Equivalent to 100 mg of
Elemental lron + Folic Acid 0.5mg (500mcg) /

Enteric Coated Tablet

530 Tab. Fexofenadine 120mg

631 Tab. Fexofenadine 180mg

632 Tab. Finasteride 5mg / tab

633 D12008 Tab. Fluconazole 150 mglTab

634 D12007 Tab. Fluconazole (Dispersible Tab.) 50 mglTab

63s Tab. Fluvoxamine 50 mg

636 D16002 Tab. Folic Acid 5 mglTab

637 D20001 Tab. Frusemide 40mg/Tab

638 D22013
Tab. Gliclazide(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) - 40

mg/Tab

639 D22014 Tab. Glimepiride 2 mg/Tab

640 D22019
Tab. Glimepride (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

1mg/Tab 1mg / tab

64L D22004
Tab. Glipizide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) - 5

mg/Tab 5mg / tab

642 Tab. Glucosamine + Diacerin + Methylsulfor
Glucosamine (750mg) + Diacerin (50mg)

+ Methylsulfor

643 Tab. Glycopyrolate 1mg

644 D31015 Tab. Halazone for Solution 4 mg/Tab

645 D27006
Tab. Haloperidol (Aluminium foillGlycine Poly

Foil/Blister pack) - 5 mglTab 5mg / tab

646 D17033

Tab. Hydralazine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

50mg/Tab

647 Dt7026 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide t2Smg

648 D33183
Tab. Hydroxy Chloroquine (Aluminium foillGlycine Poly

Foil/Blister pack) - 200 mg/

649 Tab. Hydroxyzine 25mg

650 D04005 Tab. lbuprofen (Coated) 200 mglTab

651 D04006 Tab. lbuprofen (Coated) 400 mgfl-ab

6s2 D04024 Tab. lbuprofen +Paracetamol lbuprofen 400 mg + Paracetamol 325 mg

6s3 Tab. lndomethacin SR 75mg / tab

s \r"\
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654 D16020
Tab. lron Sugar Coated (Aluminium foil/Blister

ivalent to 100 of Elemental lron

655 D17001
Tab. lsosorbide Dinitrate(Aluminium foil/Blister

6s5 Tab, lsosorbide Mononitrate 10mg / Tab.

657 D26004 Tab. lsoxsu 10 mglTab

6s8 D26045
Tab. lsoxsuprine SR (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

aO mglTab (Sustended Release Tablet)

659 D08008 Tab. lvermectin 5mg/Tab
660 Tab. lvermectin LzmE/ tab
651 DL7042 Tab. Labetalol 100mgfl-ab.

652 D22070
Tab. Levo Thyroxin Sodium(Aluminium foil/Blister

pack) - 50 mcg/Tab

663 D22015 Thyroxine Sodium -25 mcg/TabTab. Levo

664 D05028

Tab. Levocetirizine DiHCI + Monteleukast
(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) - Levocetirizine DiHCI

5mg + Monteleukast 10mg /Tab

(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

Levocetirizine DiHCI 5mg +
Monteleukast 10mg /Tab

565 D05021 Tab. Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride 5 mg/Tab

666 D09124 Tab. Levofloxacin 500mg / Tab.

667 D21031
Tab. Levosulpiride(Aluminium foil/Glycine poly

Foil/Blister pack) - 25 mg / Tab 25mg / Tab.

668
Ta b. Levosulpi ride(Al umini um foil/Glycine poly

-75 TabFoi ister 75mg/ tab
669 D09122 Tab. Linezolid 600mg / Tab.

670 D27073
Tab. Lorazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) - 2

mglTab

677 D17051 Tab. Losartan Potassium 50 mglTab

672 D08001
Tab. Mebendazole ( Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

100 mgfiab

673 Tab. Mecabalamin + Pregabalin
Mecabalamin (750mg) + pregabalin

(7smg)

674 Tab. Mefenamic Acid

675 Tab. Mefenamic Acid

676 D04044 Ta!. Mephenamic Acid (Disp. Tab,) 100 mg/ D.T

677 Tab. Metformin + Glimepride Metformin 500mg + Glimepride 1n$g

(q9_

*I.{ir'\ .\'r'\
./i.i*v

42

fuP#-l

t

pack) - 5 mg/Tab

500mg



678 D22003 Tab. Metformin HCI s00 b
679 Tab. Metformin SR SR1000 Tab.
680 Glucometer 50 test strips
681 Tab. Methotrexate 5mg / tab

682 DL7020 Tab. rous M250 of b
683 Tab. M ne / Tab.
684 D26003 Tab. Maleate o.125 b

685 D05024
Tab. Methylprednisolone (Aluminium foil/Blister

8mg / tab
686 D17007 Tartarate ERTab. 50 mglTab

687 D17037
Tab. Metoprolol Ta rtarate(Al um inium foil/Blister

pack) - 25 mglrab
688 D13009 (Coated)Tab; Metronidazole

689 D13005
Tab. Metronidazole (Coated) ( Aluminium

foillBlister pack) - 400 melTab

690 D26012 Tab.

691 D26007 Tab. Misoprostol

692 Tab. Montekulast

693 Tab. Montulokast Kid

694 D09137
Tab. Moxifloxacin (Aluminium foillBlister pack) -

/Tab. Scored

695 Tab. Cysteine 600mg
696 Tab. Naproxen

697 Tab. Neomercazole Tab

698 D77052 ne Sustained ReleaseTab. Nifed Tab.

699 Dt7045
Tab. Nifedipine Sustained Release (SR)

minium foi ister 10mg / tab

I

700 D09100
Tab. Nitrofurantoin (Aluminium foillBlister pack) -

100 tab

701 D26008
Tab. Norethisterone Acetate (Aluminium

5 tab
702 D09084 Tab. Ofloxacin 400 mg/Tab
703 D09033 Tab. Ofloxacin Dis ibt ible Tab.200 Scored

704 D13012
Tab. Ofloxacin + Ornidazole - Ofloxacin 200mg +

Ornidazole 500mg / Tab

Lv#&#n
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705 D27046
Tab. Olanzapine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly

FoillBlister pack) - 5 mgl tab

706 Tab. Orneprazole + Domperidone
Omeprazole 20mg + Domperidone 10mg

/Tab

707 D2L024 Tab. Ondansetron (Dispersible Tablet) 4mgfiab
708 D13008 Tab. Ornidazole (Coated) 500 mgfl-ab

709 D21018 Tab. Pantoprazole (Scored) 40mgfi-ab

710 Tab. Paracetamol 65OMG

717 D04002
Tab. Paracetamol (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

500 mg/Tab

712 D04022 Tab. Paracetamol Kid (Disp. Tab.) 125 mg/Tab

7L3 D04043 Tab. Paracetamol Kid (Scored Disp. Tab.) 250 mg/Tab
774 Tab. Paroxetine L2.5mg
7t5 Tab. Perchlorperazine 5mg / tab

776 D07001 Tab. Phenobarbitone 30 mglTab

717 D07018 Tab. Phenytoin 50mg 50ms / tab
778 D07004 Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 100 mglTab

719 Tab. Piracetam 800mg / tab
720 Tab. Pramipexole 0.5 mg

721 D05015 Tab. Prednisolone 10 mg/Tab

722 D33021
Tab. Prednisolone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

40 mg/Tab 40mg / Tab

723 D14035 Tab. Primaquin Phosphate (coated) 2.Smg/Tab.

724 D14005 Tab. Primaquin Phosphate (Coated)

7.5 mg/Tab,L3 mg of primaquin
phosphate equivalent to 7.5 mg of

primaquin

725 Tab. Prochlorperazine 25 mg

726 D27037 Tab. Promethazine 25 mg/Tab

727 Tab. Propranolol HCL 40 mg

728 D30027 Tab. Pyridoxine 10 mg/Tab

729 D30026
Tab. Pyridoxine (Aluminium foillBlister pack) - 40

mg/Tab

730 D14004

Tab. Quinine Sulphate (coated) ( Aluminium
foiUGlLcine Poly Foil/Blister pack) - 300 mg/Tab

737 D27026 Tab. Rabeprazole (Entric coated) 20mg/Tab

732 D2L048

Tab. Rabeprazole + Domperidone (Aluminium
foillBlister pack) - Rabeprazole 20 mg +

Domperidone 30 mg

tN'9
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733 D17053
Tab. Ramipril(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

5mgfl-ab

734 D27002 Tab. Ranitidine (coated) 150 mg/Tab

735 D30010
Tab. Riboflavin l.P (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) -

10 mg/Tab

736 D77071
Tab. Rosuvastatin (Aluminium foilBlister pack) - 10

mgTab

737 Tab. Rosuvastatin and Fenofibrate Rosuvastatin 10mg and Fenofibrate

738 Tab. Rosuvastatine 10MG / Tab.

739 D28004

Tab. Salbutamol Sulphate (Aluminium Foil),
4.82mg Salbutamol Sulphate equivalent to 4mg of

salabutomol/Tab

740 Tab. Seratiopeptidose 10mg / tab

741 D27056
Tab, Sertraline (Aluminium foil/Glycine poly

Foil/Blister pack) - 50 mg / Tab

742 Tab. Sodamint

743 D07005
Tab. Sodium Valproate (Controlled Release)

(Enteric Coated) 200 mglTab (Controlled Release)

744 D07022

Tab. Sodium Valproate (Controlled Release-
Enteric Coated ) (Aluminium foil/Glycine poly

FoillBlister pack), 500 mg/Tab (controlled
Release) 500mg / Tab.

745 D270s8
Tab. Sodium Valporate CR (Aluminium foil/Glycine

Poly Foil/Blister pack) - 300 mg / Tab

746 Tab. Sorbitrate 5mg / tab

747 D20005 Tab. Spironolactone 25mg

748 Tab. Spironolactone 50mg

749 Tab. Sulphasalazine 500mg

750 Tab. Gabapentin 300mg / Tab.

751 Tab. Gabapentin 100m9 / tab
752 Haemoglobin meter strips

753 D33040 Tab. Tamoxifen-10 mg

754 D33041 Tab. Tamoxifen-2O mg

755 Tab. Tamsulosin O.4mg/ tab
756 DL7032 Tab. Telmisartan 4lmg/Tab.
757 D12015 Tab. Terbinafine 250mg/Tab.

758 Tab. Tetrabenazine 25mg

7s9 D28003 Tab. Theophylline & Etophylline
Theophylline 23 mg & Etophylline 77 mg

per Tab
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760 Tab. Thiocolchicoside tab
76L Tab. /ua
762 Tab. 50
v63 Tab. 25
764 Tab. Tramadol tab
765 Tab. Tramadol + paracetamol

766 D04048 Tab. Tramadol oride (Coated 50
767 D16013 Tab, Tranexamic Acid b.
768 Tab. Tranexamic Acid tab

769 n+ + RutosideTab

770 D40007

Tab. Ursodeoxycholic Acid (Aluminium foillBlister
pack) - Tab. Ursodeoxycholic Acid (Aluminium

foillBlister , 300
771 Tab. Vi n Tab.
772 D30015 Tab. Vitamin C 500
773 Tab. /raa.

774 D22076
Tab. Voglibose (Aluminium foitlBtister pack)_ 0.2

tab

775 D30015 ble Tablets)Tab. Zinc Acetate Sulphate uivalent to of elemental zinc
776 Tab. Zol em 10
777 Tab. Zonisamide 100
778 Tacrolimus 0.03 % Ointment
779 Tacrolimus 0.1% Ointment
780 D33170 Temozolamide

787 Terbinafine Cream / tube lOGM

782 D25028 Timolol BFS Plastic 5MLO.5o/"

783 Timolol Maleate 0.5% EACH
784 m Bromide lnhaler MDI

785 + DexamethasoneTobra 10ml
786 Tobra 5ML
787 icamideTi Dro 5ML
788 n

t-
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789 s02079 Triple (three) layer face mask

(9cm x 17cm approx.), nose clip
adaptable.(Tie on mask of no-woven,
hypoallergenic 3 ply construction with

filter in between offering >99% standard
with 4 tie strings.)

790 D25024 Tropicamide + Phenylephrine Eye Drop
Tropicamide O.8% + Phenylephrine 5%

(FFS / BFS Plastic Container), 5ML

791. Turpentine Oil 100m1

792 Twin Bucket for lmmunization

793 s02051
Umbilical cord clamp / Vascular clamp

(terilized)Sterilised

794 s02026 Urinary Drainage Bag

Sterilised with non return valve and

Drainage outlet with a capacity of
2000m1, with marking non toxic

pyrogen free, double seek, clinical grade

PVC with CE certification will be
preferred

795 D30041
Vit. D3 Drop (Palatable, with dropper and

container as per l.P.) - 400 lUlml

796 D30023

Vit. E Drop (Palatable, with dropper and container
as per l.P) 5Omg/ml(15m1)

797 D30017

Vitamin A Solution Concentrated (Orange Flavour,
palatable with plastic container/Glass Bottle as

per l.P, measuring spoon having measuring of
1ml-2ml )- 1,00,000 LU / 1ml

798 PMO Line - (200 CM)

799 Vitamin D3 Drop
400 lUlMl, 30ml Bottle with dropper,

15ML

800 Vitamin-A Drop

801 Vitamin-D Cholecalciferol granules as sachets

802 Xylocaine 4%EyeDrop 3OML

803 D2s045

Xylometazoline Hydrochloride Nasal Drop - 0.1

wv FFS BFS Plastic Container

804 HMF Sachet

80s lnj. Amphotericin-B (Liposamal)

806 lnj. Astymin Pedia

807 lnj, Fosphenytoin

808 lnj. Heparin 5000ru

809 lnj. Sodium Valporate

V'\
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810 lnj. Surfactant

(Beractant Intratracheal Suspension-

Survanta 25MC/ml) 4ml Single dose Vial

811 lV Fluid N/2 D5 500m1

8L2 lV Fluid N/5 D5 500m1

Pegion Feeding Bottle813

100cm814 Pressure Monitoring Line (PMO)

Rescunate Sachet815

816 Sterillium

877 Syp. Levetiracetam

Tegaderm818

819 Tricopore

820 Tab Amisulpride 100mg

821 Tab Quatiapine Fumarate 100mg

50mg822 Tab Thioridazine

Tab Mitrazapine 15mg823

2me824 Tab Trihexyphenidyl

825 Tab Olanzapine 10mg

Tab Divalproex Sodium 500mg826

100mg827 Tab Clozapin

25mg828 Tab lmipramine

Tab Levetiracetam 500mg829

830 Tab Phenytoin 100mg

2mg831 Tab Resperidone

Tab Resperidone 3mg832

833 Tab Thyroxine 25mg

25mg+10mg834 Tab Amitriplin + Chloridezepoxide

Tab Fluxetine 20mg83s

Tab Baclofen 10mg836

50mg837 Sertaline

Tab. Dothiepin 25mg838

25mg839 Tab. Amitriptyline

10mg840 Tab Escitaloporam

Tab Aripiprazole 10mg841

842 Tab. Piracetam 800mg

10mg843 Tab Nitrazepam

844 Tab. Trifluaraperzine +THP

Disposable Surgeon's Gown845

Disposable Draw Sheet846

ll847 lnj. L-Aspartate

t
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848 Trulon with cutti needle 1-0

849 Trulon with needle 2-O

8s0 Trulon with needle 3-0
851 AduNubuliser Mask Paed Adult
8s2 Clavicle Brace

853 Knee Ca

8s4 Cervical Colar Belt

855
lnj. Azithromycin (with diluents in plastic

500 alcontai 5OOMG L

8s5

857 Su res 75wlv

8s8 All SizeTetra Each AllSizeDi ble Tetra Each P

8s9 D09t44 Lignocaine

860 LD0282 Trusilk 1 (sN s037)

861 LD0222 lnj. Kenacort

862 1S0076 lnj. Anawin 0.5% +

853 D02002 Big)Dynaplast (Neo Plast

864 Polymide (2-0) (3336)

865 Polymide (3-0) (3328)

866 Polymide (1-0) (3337)

867 Oxygen Mask (Paed)

868 Asthalin Respules

869 Asthalin Solution Nebu

870

87L 100m1

872 Tab Furusemde /tab
873 Tab. Frusemide tab
874 Pressure 200cm
87s I Ketorol

875 merz 10mlI H 10ml
877 Tab Neo-Mercazole 10 Tablet Carbimazole (10mg)

878 Budesonide Res e 0.5m9

879 Enema 30 ml

Enema 30 ml - Enema 30 ml, Glycerine
15 percent w/v + Sodium Chloride 15

percent 30 ml

880 Smuth CreamI

Lidocaine (3%w/w) + Calcium
Dobesilate (0.2s% w/w) +

Hydrocortisone (0.25% w/w) + Zinc (5%
w/w)

49
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100mglnj. lnj. Doxycylin 100me

Jelly

Hydrochloride Vial

Baby Diaper (Extra Large) Extra Large

lnj. Paracetamol lnfusion (100m1)

10mg

Line (200cm)
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881
Plaster of Paris Bandage - Calcium Sulphate

content more than g5%
6cm, Calcium Sulphate content more

than 85%

882
Plaster of Paris Bandage - Calcium Sulphate

content more than g5%
4cm, Calcium Sulphate content more

than 85%
883 Pelvic Traction

884 1D0192 Procter Shield for For SNCU children
88s Skin Traction Set La La

886 Skin Traction Set Small Small
887 c
888 Tab Pentids

889 Tab Pentids

890 Hot Water 2Ltr
891 Bed Pan

892
2s0

893 Thrombophob Ointment
894 Tab. Clonidine

89s Tab.lmi ne 25 Tab
896 D26005 Tab. Thioridazine R. tab
897 Tab. Paroxetine C.R Tab
898 D27078 Tab. mtne 75 C.R.Tab
899 D27040 Tab. T iramate Tab
900 D27070 Tab. Activated Charcoal / Tab
901 D27727 Tab. Codeine Ph ate 15 Tab

902 D27123

Tab. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Dispersible
Tablet)(Aluminium Foil/Blister pack)for age group

> 14 Years -
Each tablets contains Artemether g0mg

+ Lumefantrine b
903 D27720 Tab. Penicillin G Potassium 400000 u Tab
904 D06005 Tab. ramate tab
905 D04028 Dexamethasone 0.1%w/v
906 D38012 Tab. Nalidixic Acid Tab.
907 D09140 Tab. Amiodarone 200 /na
908 D27130 Tab, mil Tab
909 D25070 Tab. Pram e o.25
910 D09178 Tab. Acarbose / Tab.
911 D17038 Tab. Finasteride 5 / tab

9L2 D17057 Tab. Ferrous + Folic Acid
Each Enteric coated tab contains 20mg
Elemetnal lron with 100m Folic Acid

I'
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913 D47077

Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (palatable with
measure cap, dropper and plastic Container/Glass

bottleBottle as - Auto-

Each 1ml contains 2mgof Elemental lron
and 0.1m9 (100mcg) of Folic Acid (Auto_
dispensing bottle so that only 1ml can

be ata
9L4 D22037 Tab. Methotrexate / tab10
915 D46007 Solution. Centrimi de 7%
916 D15037 Tab,

Tab60
917 D16031 Tab. e Tab
918 D33200 Tab. Warfarin

/ Tab5

919 D19004

Ta b. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Dispersi ble
Tablet)(Aluminium Foil/Blister pack)for age group

9-14 Years -
Each tablets contains Artemether 60mg

+ Lumefantrine 3
920 D22046 Tab. Methotrexate 7.5 tab

92t D24009 Artemether + Lumefantrine
Artemether 40mg + Lumefantrine 240

5ml
922 DL7087 Artemether / zmt
923 D38014 Benzocaine T ical 7.5% Tube
924 D33201 Brimonidine

0.15% 5ml
925 D38015 OintmentGan

Tube0.15%

926 D74044

Tab. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Dispersible
Ta blet)(Aluminium Foil/Blister pack)for age group

3-8 Years -
Each tablets contains Artemether 40mg

+ Lumefantrine
927 D25067 Tab.

/ tau
928 D25054

e
929 D25072 Fluoromethaone

01%

930 D38011
Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Large) (Enteric

caraminCoated and blue col oured -lnd

Each tablet contains Equivalent to
100mg of Elemetal lron + Folic Acid

931 D10001
FerrousTab. Su +ate AcidFoliclph (Smal r)

Coated and lueb coloured cara m

Each tablet contains Equivalent to 45mg
of Elemetal lron + Folic Acid 0.4mg

932 D26048 . Artemether + Lumefantrine
Artemether 20mg + Lumefantrine

5ml
933 D2507L Dro 0.004%wlv
934 D16029 H rne 2%w/v
935 015030 Flurescein Sodium of Fluorescein SodiumL%
936 D38016 Vitamin A 100000 Units / 2ml
937 D25063 flne ml1
938 D25074 Tab. rne / Tab
939 D25021 Pit e 5ml2%
940 D30009 Trinitrate ml
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941 D22041 lnj. Methotrexate- 50mg l.P

942 D32032
lnj. Streptomycin Sulphate (with 10ml diluetns in

plastic container) 0.75gm/Vial
943 D25078 lnj. Trypanblue 0.Q6%wlv

944 D17018
Balanced Salt Solution for intra Ocular use (Sod

Chloride, Potas. Chl oride, Cal. Chloride etc.)
Sod. Chloride -0,64%, Potas. Chloride-

o.a7s%l

945 D33146 lnj. Verapamil 2.5mg/ ml

946 D11001 lnj. Naloxone HCL 0.4mg / ml

947 D25064 Tab. Tretiloi n (Tra nsretionic acid derivative) 10mg / Tab

948 D25055 lnj. Leucovorin Calcium 15mg / Vial

949 D17056 lnj. Methylne Blue 10mg/ ml

9s0 D03003 lnj. Glucagon 1mg / 1ml .amp

951 D33178 lnj. Dacarbazine 100mg / Vial

952 D31029 lnj. Dimercaprol
50mg / ml (ln Arachis Oil + Benzyl

Benzoate Mixture)
953 D31030 lnj. Sodium Thiosu lphate 250mg / ml

954 D31031 lnj. Pethidine Hydrochloride 100mg / 2ml

955 D33137 Syp. Nevirapine 50mg / 5ml

956 D06007 lnj. Sodium Nitrate 30mg / ml

957 D22044 lnj, Ethacridine Lactate 1mg /ml
958 D33101 lnj. Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed) 10 ml / Vial

9s9 D06001 Tab. Prednisolone- 30mg 30mg / tab

960 D06009 Tab. Prednisolone- 20mg 20mg/ tab
961 D04029 Tab. Prednisolone - 5mg Smg / tab

962 D32033 Cap, Rifampicin-150mg 150m9 / Tab

963 D06008 Cap. Rifampicin-45Omg 450m9 / Tab

964 D26073 Tab. Clofazamine 100mg / Tab

96s D23023 Tab. Ethambutol 800mg / tab

956 Tab. Ethambutol 400m9 / tab

967 Tab. Ethambutol 100m9 / tab

968 Tab. Levofloxacin 250mg / tab

969 Tab. Pyrazinamide 750mg / tab

970 Tab. Pyrazinamide 500mg / Tab.

97L Tab. lsoniazid 300mg / Tab.

972 Tab. lsoniazid 100mg / tab

973 Tab. Rifampicin 300mg / Tab

974 250 mg / tab

975 Tab. Levofloxacin (500mg) 500mg / Tab.

976 Tab. Pyridoxine 100mg / tab
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977 Tab. ne 50mg / Tab
978 Tab.Clona 0.5 m / Tab
979 Tab.Lithium Carbonate 300 Tab
980 Tab.Carbamaza e 300 mg / Tab
981 Tab Divl Sodium 250 mg / tab
982 .Piracetam 60 mll tab

983 + Chlordiazepoxide 12. tab

984 Ta b. Respeidone +Tryhexyphenydil( M D) 3mg+2 mg / tab

985 Tab.Respeidone +'Tryhexyphenydil(MD) 2mg+2 mg / tab
986 Tab. Mitrazepine 7.5 tab
987 Tab. Hal operidop (Dispersible) 1.5 tab
988 Tab. Memantine 10 mg / tab
989 Liquid Risperdone 60 ml

990 Wash Proof lmported Rubbersied Appron for OT XL

991 Wash Proof lm Rubbersied for OT L

992 Wash Proof Rubbersied n for OT M

993
Elbow Length Gynaecology procedure Gloves- 1

Pair Pkt of 50

Size- 6 " Material : Natural Rubber Latex
Colour : Creamy White Design : Hand

Specific, Partly Micro rough textured for easy
handling Type : Powdered Latex Surgical

Gloves. Sterilization : Ethylene Oxide & N/A
for Non-sterile Labeling : Shall comply wlth

the corresponding labeling specification and
customer requirement and ISO EN15223-

1:202\. Shelf Life : 5 years from the date of
manufacture Storage condition : Shall be

stored in cool dry place and away from direct
at 5" C to 40 "C.

I
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Elbow Length Gynaecology procedure Gloves- 1
Pkt of 50Pair

Size- 6.5 " Material : Natural Rubber Latex
Colour ; Creamy White Design : Hand

Specific, Partly Micro rough textured for easy
handling Type : Powdered Latex Surgical

Gloves. Sterilization : Ethylene Oxide & N/A
for Non-sterile Labeling : Shall comply with

the corresponding labeling specification and
customer requirement and ISO EN15223-

t:2027. Shelf Life : 5 years from the date of
manufacture Storage condition : Shall be

stored in cool dry place and away from direct
at 5'C to 40'C.

99s
Elbow Length Gynaecology procedure Gloves- 1

Pair Pkt of 50

Size- 7" Material : Natural Rubber Latex
Colour: Creamy White Design : Hand

Specific, Partly Micro rough textured for
easy handlingType: Powdered Latex

Surgical Gloves. Sterilization : Ethylene
Oxide & N/A for Non-sterile Labeling :

Shall comply with the corresponding
labeling specification and customer

requi rement and ISO ENt5223-t:202L.
Shelf Life : 5 years from the date of

manufacture Storage condition : Shall be
stored in cool dry place and away from
direct I at 5" C to 40'C.

996
Elbow Length Gynaecology Procedure Gloves- 1

Pair (2pcs) pkt of 50

Size-7.5" Material : Natural Rubber Latex
Colour : Creamy White Design : Hand

Specific, Partly Micro rough textured for
easy handlingType: Powdered Latex

Surgical Gloves, Sterilization : Ethylene
Oxide & N/A for Non-sterile Labeling :

Shall comply with the corresponding
labeling specification and customer

requirement and ISO EN15223-1:2021.
Shelf Life : 5 years from the date of

manufacture Storage condition : Shall be
stored in cool dry place and away from

di rect at tem 5' C to 40'C.

997 Tab Anticold
(Paracetomol 500m9 + Phenylephrine

5mg + Caffine 30mg)

998 Tab Penicillin G Pottasium 200mg

999 Tab Penicillin G Pottasium 400mg

1000 lV Paediatric Drip Set Each

1001 Ultrasound Gel 05 Ltr
1002 Nebuliser Mask Paediatric

1003
Bio-hazard Poly Bag (Black, Red, yellow, Blue,

Green) Capacity 30-40 ltr., Kg

1004 Digita I X-ray (12x15) 1 Pkt Pkt of 150 Film

9
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1005
Tab. 4FDC (AntiTB Drug Regimen Category DSTB -

lP (A) (Adult Patients)

Each Film Coated tablet contains :

Rifampicin lP 150mg
lsoniazid lP 75 mg

Pyrazinamide lP 400mg
Eithambutol Hydrochloride lP 27 Smg

Colours Red Oxide of lron and Titanium
Dioixde lP

1006

Tab 3FDC (Anti-TB Drug Regimen Category DSTB-

CP (A) (Adult Patients)

Each Film Coated tablet contains :

Rifampicin lP 150mg
lsoniazid lP 75 mg

Ethambutol Hydrochloride lP 275mg
Excipients .......................q.s,

Colours Red Oxide of lron and Titanium
Dioixde lP

BEDDING & CLOTHING ITEMS

1 801008
Bed Sheet (Cotton) White Bleached, both
side stitching

length=23Ocm breadth=150cm
(cotton, White Bleached,both side stitching)

2 801006 Blanket, Cotton, For Adult
length=230cm breadth=15Ocm

(Bottle green colour,all side zig zag stitching with
4cm in each side,velvate border)

3 801005 Blanket, Cotton, For Child
length=115cm breadth=80cm

(Bottle green colour,all side zig zag stitching with
4cm in each side,velvate border)

4 80101-7 Durry Size :Width 90cm x Length:2 meters

5 801012 Long Cloth (Green) Breadth=89 cm
(Cotton for making O.T. gown,apron,towel etc.)

6 Operation Towel (Green)
length=100 cm, breadth=89cm
(cotton green,both side stitch)

7 O.T. Gown, Cap, Mask (Set) Cotton

8 Plastic Approne

9 B01018
Rubberised Coir Mattress Rexin

bound(Adult)

Size approx. 75 inches X 36 inches X 3 inches for
used in standard hospital bed confirming to lS

8391:1987 (Rest As per DEPM specification)

10 801019
Rubberised Coir mattress Rexin
bou nd(Paediatric)

Size approx. 60 inches X 32 inches X 3 inches for
used in standard hospital bed confirming to 15

8391:1987 (Rest As per tender specification)

t7 B01001 Towel(Big) lenth 150,breadth=70 cm,wt minimum 500gm
(Cotton Turkish white double side stich)

L2 Mattress Cover
Size approx, 75 inches X 36 inches X 3 inches for

used in standard hospital bed mattress

13 801014 Towel(Small)
lenth S0cm,breadth=40cm,wt.mi nimum 150gm

(Cotton Turkish white double side stich)

W
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Annexure-lll

IIST OF ITEMS QUOTED

Sl. No.
Tender Quoted

Sl. No"

Name of the Items with
specification

(As per Annexure-ll)

Specification
(As per Annexure-ll)

Signature of the Bidder with seal
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sl.
No.

Tender

Quotated Sl.

No. As per
Annexure-!l

Name of
the Item

Specification
of the ltem

Manufacturer
(for D&MC)

Rate for Each

Single TAB /
Piece/Unit/Pkt
/ Per ltem Price
(as per Tender

Clause No.-2.20)
( ln figures)

Rate for Each

Single TAB /
Piece I Unit /
Pkt / Per ltem
Price (as per

Tender Clause
No.-2.20)
(in words)

PRICE BID

Signature of the Bidder with seal

Annexure-lV

t,

I
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DECLARATION

(Filled by the Notary)

Annexure-V

t/We do hereby declare that I /
we have not been de-recognized / black listed by the Tender inviting authority or by any state
Govt' or central Govt' organization for supply of Not of standard Quality ttems / non-supply.

| / we agreed that the Tender lnviting Authority can forfeit the Earnest Money
Deposit and blacklist me / us for a period of 3 years if, any information furnished by me / us
proved to be false at the time of inspection / verification and not complying with the Tender
terms & conditions.

Seal & Signature of the Notary

@"#s
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Annexure-Vl

DECLARAT!ON

(Filled by the Bidder)

l/We do hereby declare that I /
We have quoted the rates for individual item (single piece) inclusive of packing, forwarding,
door delivery and exclusive of GST, otherwise the rates could not be taken for financial
comparison.

Signature of the Bidder with seal
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Annexure-Vll

DECI.ARATION

(Filled by the Bidder)

| / We do hereby declare that I /
we supply the stocks within 30 days (50% of stock supplied within 15 days and rest 50% of
stock supplied within rest 15 days) after receipt of the purchase order from Tender Inviting
Authority, in case non-supply with in the stipulated time period the tender inviting authority
may please be allowed extension for a maximum period of 02 (two) weeks (l4days) after the
stipulated date of supply with a penalty of 0,5% per week, which will be deducted from the
purchase order value as ,,Liquidated 

Damage,,

| / we agreed that the Tender lnviting Authority can forfeit the Earnest Money
Deposit and brackrist me / us for a period of next 3 years for non_suppry / part suppry of the
stocks within the stipulated time period.

Signature of the Bidder with seal
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Annexure-Vlll

DECLARATION

(Filled by the Bidder)

l/We
do hereby declare that the

rate quoted and accepted will be binding on the tender for a period of one year or till finalization of
next tender from the date of approval of the rate contract and on no account, any increase in the

price will be entertained till the completion of this tender period, otherwise the tender inviting

authority can forfeit the Earnest Money Deposit and Blackrist me / us for a period of next 3

Signature of the Bidder with seal
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Annexure-lX

DECTARATION

(Filted by the Bidder)

deliver the drugs & medical consumables at DWH Kandhamal with 5/6th self life period of the

items. lf any items not to be utilized within the self life period at DWH Kandhamal, then I / we

must replace the new batch with 5/6th life period of the same drugs & medical consumables

without any additionalcost within 7 days from issue of the letter regarding expiry of items.

Signature of the Bidder with seat
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AVERAGE ANNUAT TURN OVER STATEMENT

(To be furnished in the letter head of the chartered Accountant & with uDtN)

The Annual Turnover of

financial years are given below and certified that the statement is true and correct.

Date: Signature of Chartered Accountant

Place: (Name in Capital)
UDIN:

Seal Membership No.-

Note:
1) To be issued in the letter head of the Chartered Accountant with membership No.

2) Also attach photocopies of the audited P/L account of each year highlighting the

turnover in support of that.

3) UDIN is Mandatory

Annexure-X

the last 5

;

t.

Sl. No. Financial Year Turnover in Crore (Rs.)
L 2019-20

2 2020-27

3 202L-22

4 2022-23

5 2023-24

Average AnnualTurnover in Crore (Rs.)

%;"1,*t
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Annexure-Xl

U-"\#ilnn ry

(Attach separate sheets if the space provided is

not sufficient)

{

Market Standing & Performance Statement

Signature of the Bidder with seat
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sl.
No.

Order Placed by (Address of
purchaser) (attach Purchase
Order Copy of Purchaser is

Mandatory)*

Order no. Order Date
Value in

(Rs.)
Page no. in

the bid

Have the items
supplied

satisfactory proof
(Yes / No) {Attach

End User

Certificate is

Mandatory)

Page no.
in the bid

7 2 3 4 5 6 7 I
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